
#27 Men's 100 Meters
P NCAA Provisional 10.50

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 WAHLMEIER, Toby SO Fort Hays St. P 10.48  (+1.4) 1(1)

2 BRASS, Brock SR Nebraska-Kearney 10.67  (+1.4) 1(2)

3 MCVAY, Eddie SO Fort Hays St. 10.76  (+1.4) 1(3)

4 HOUSE, Albert FR Dodge City CC 10.79  (+2.1) 4(1)

5 PERRY, Holden JR Colorado College 10.86  (+1.4) 1(4)

6 HUBER, Theo JR Nebraska-Kearney 10.92  (+1.4) 1(5)

7 DOMKPO, Mathieu FR Nebraska-Kearney 10.98  (+1.4) 1(6)

8 DOMKPO, Ingrid SO Nebraska-Kearney 11.01  (+1.4) 1(7)

9 KOPETIC, Kacey FR Dodge City CC 11.20  (+2.1) 4(2)

10 PTACEK, Landon FR South Dakota Mines 11.23  (+1.5) 2(1)

11 MARQUEZ, Jayden FR Dodge City CC 11.26  (+1.4) 1(8)

12 ROSS, Shaun SR Nebraska-Kearney 11.43  (+1.5) 2(2)

13 ORTIZ, Vincent FR Dodge City CC 11.44  (+1.5) 2(3)

14 ADAMS, Louie FR Dodge City CC 11.50  (+2.1) 4(3)

15 GOMEZ, Christopher FR Dodge City CC 11.55  (+1.5) 2(4)

16 TODD-TARADAY, Asher SO Colorado College 11.62  (+3.1) 3(1)

17 LEE, Davis FR Colorado College 11.63  (+1.5) 2(5)

18 GIBAS, Paul FR Colo. Christian 11.72  (+3.1) 3(2)

19 PELTIER, George FR Colorado College 11.73  (+3.1) 3(3)

20 DELATTRE, Jorden FR Dodge City CC 11.76  (+3.1) 3(4)

21 BARTHELEMY, Payton SO Nebraska Wesleyan 11.85  (+3.1) 3(5)

22 CHAN, Jonathan FR South Dakota Mines 11.90  (+1.5) 2(6)

23 VINCENT, Nathan SR Colorado College 12.67  (+3.1) 3(6)

HUEFTLE, Kevan Quantum Athletics DNS 2

HEESE, Jackson JR Nebraska Wesleyan DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (+1.4)

1 WAHLMEIER, Toby SO Fort Hays St. P 10.48

2 BRASS, Brock SR Nebraska-Kearney 10.67

3 MCVAY, Eddie SO Fort Hays St. 10.76

4 PERRY, Holden JR Colorado College 10.86

5 HUBER, Theo JR Nebraska-Kearney 10.92

6 DOMKPO, Mathieu FR Nebraska-Kearney 10.98

7 DOMKPO, Ingrid SO Nebraska-Kearney 11.01

8 MARQUEZ, Jayden FR Dodge City CC 11.26

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (+1.5)

1 PTACEK, Landon FR South Dakota Mines 11.23

2 ROSS, Shaun SR Nebraska-Kearney 11.43

3 ORTIZ, Vincent FR Dodge City CC 11.44

4 GOMEZ, Christopher FR Dodge City CC 11.55

5 LEE, Davis FR Colorado College 11.63

6 CHAN, Jonathan FR South Dakota Mines 11.90

HUEFTLE, Kevan Quantum Athletics DNS
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#27 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

HEESE, Jackson JR Nebraska Wesleyan DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (+3.1)

1 TODD-TARADAY, Asher SO Colorado College 11.62

2 GIBAS, Paul FR Colo. Christian 11.72

3 PELTIER, George FR Colorado College 11.73

4 DELATTRE, Jorden FR Dodge City CC 11.76

5 BARTHELEMY, Payton SO Nebraska Wesleyan 11.85

6 VINCENT, Nathan SR Colorado College 12.67

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (+2.1)

1 HOUSE, Albert FR Dodge City CC 10.79

2 KOPETIC, Kacey FR Dodge City CC 11.20

3 ADAMS, Louie FR Dodge City CC 11.50

#33 Men's 200 Meters
P NCAA Provisional 21.21

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 WAHLMEIER, Toby SO Fort Hays St. 21.34  (+3.1) 1(1)

2 BRASS, Brock SR Nebraska-Kearney 21.56  (+3.1) 1(2)

3 CLAUSEN, Jackson JR Nebraska-Kearney 21.82  (+3.1) 1(3)

4 MCVAY, Eddie SO Fort Hays St. 21.88  (+3.1) 1(4)

5 MOORE, Micah SO Unattached 21.96  (+3.1) 1(5)

6 JOHNSON, Eddie SO South Dakota Mines 22.04  (+3.1) 1(6)

7 HOUSE, Albert FR Dodge City CC 22.06  (+2.8) 2(1)

8 PERRY, Holden JR Colorado College 22.07  (+2.8) 2(2)

9 HUBER, Theo JR Nebraska-Kearney 22.30  (+2.8) 2(3)

10 DOMKPO, Mathieu FR Nebraska-Kearney 22.33  (+3.1) 1(7)

11 BEARD, Jonah SO Colo. Christian 22.83  (+3.1) 1(8)

12 KOPETIC, Kacey FR Dodge City CC 22.83  (+2.7) 4(1)

13 MARQUEZ, Jayden FR Dodge City CC 22.97  (+3.7) 3(1)

14 MARKS, Chase FR Colorado College 23.27  (+2.8) 2(4)

15 TODD-TARADAY, Asher SO Colorado College 23.33  (+3.7) 3(2)

16 ADAMS, Louie FR Dodge City CC 23.33  (+2.7) 4(2)

17 ORTIZ, Vincent FR Dodge City CC 23.35  (+2.8) 2(5)

18 HUBBARD, Nathaniel JR Fort Hays St. 23.36  (+2.8) 2(6)

19 TAYLOR, Caleb SO Dodge City CC 23.39  (+2.8) 2(7)

20 RUDIE, Mitchell SO Wayne State (Neb.) 23.52  (+3.7) 3(3)

21 ROSS, Shaun SR Nebraska-Kearney 23.58  (+3.7) 3(4)

22 LEE, Davis FR Colorado College 23.75  (+3.7) 3(5)

23 GIBAS, Paul FR Colo. Christian 24.10  (+2.7) 4(3)

24 DELATTRE, Jorden FR Dodge City CC 24.26  (+3.7) 3(6)

25 GUNSBURY, Liam SR Colorado College 24.51  (+2.7) 4(4)

26 DISNEY, Aidan SO Colorado College 24.74  (+2.7) 4(5)

27 PAZ, Maayan FR Fort Hays St. 24.85  (+2.8) 2(8)

28 CHAN, Jonathan FR South Dakota Mines 24.96  (+2.7) 4(6)

29 SMITH, Ethan FR South Dakota Mines 25.13  (+2.7) 4(7)

HUEFTLE, Kevan Quantum Athletics DNS 3

HEESE, Jackson JR Nebraska Wesleyan DNS 3
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#33 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)

PTACEK, Landon FR South Dakota Mines DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (+3.1)

1 WAHLMEIER, Toby SO Fort Hays St. 21.34

2 BRASS, Brock SR Nebraska-Kearney 21.56

3 CLAUSEN, Jackson JR Nebraska-Kearney 21.82

4 MCVAY, Eddie SO Fort Hays St. 21.88

5 MOORE, Micah SO Unattached 21.96

6 JOHNSON, Eddie SO South Dakota Mines 22.04

7 DOMKPO, Mathieu FR Nebraska-Kearney 22.33

8 BEARD, Jonah SO Colo. Christian 22.83

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (+2.8)

1 HOUSE, Albert FR Dodge City CC 22.06

2 PERRY, Holden JR Colorado College 22.07

3 HUBER, Theo JR Nebraska-Kearney 22.30

4 MARKS, Chase FR Colorado College 23.27

5 ORTIZ, Vincent FR Dodge City CC 23.35

6 HUBBARD, Nathaniel JR Fort Hays St. 23.36

7 TAYLOR, Caleb SO Dodge City CC 23.39

8 PAZ, Maayan FR Fort Hays St. 24.85

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (+3.7)

1 MARQUEZ, Jayden FR Dodge City CC 22.97

2 TODD-TARADAY, Asher SO Colorado College 23.33

3 RUDIE, Mitchell SO Wayne State (Neb.) 23.52

4 ROSS, Shaun SR Nebraska-Kearney 23.58

5 LEE, Davis FR Colorado College 23.75

6 DELATTRE, Jorden FR Dodge City CC 24.26

HUEFTLE, Kevan Quantum Athletics DNS

HEESE, Jackson JR Nebraska Wesleyan DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (+2.7)

1 KOPETIC, Kacey FR Dodge City CC 22.83

2 ADAMS, Louie FR Dodge City CC 23.33

3 GIBAS, Paul FR Colo. Christian 24.10

4 GUNSBURY, Liam SR Colorado College 24.51

5 DISNEY, Aidan SO Colorado College 24.74

6 CHAN, Jonathan FR South Dakota Mines 24.96

7 SMITH, Ethan FR South Dakota Mines 25.13

PTACEK, Landon FR South Dakota Mines DNS

#25 Men's 400 Meters
P NCAA Provisional 47.74

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 ALBRIGHT, Hayden UNAUNAT-Fort Hays St. 48.19 1(1)

2 SWEDBERG, Micah SR Nebraska-Kearney 48.77 1(2)

3 CONNER, Morgan JR Nebraska Wesleyan 49.18 1(3)
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#25 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
4 ALBRIGHT, Avrey UNAUNAT-Fort Hays St. 51.59 1(4)

5 BERGKAMP, Brayden SO Dodge City CC 51.62 1(5)

6 JOHNS, Franklin FR Chadron State 51.78 2(1)

7 PITLICK, Ethan JR South Dakota Mines 51.85 1(6)

7 GREEN, Tyjean JR Chadron State 51.85 3(1)

9 THOMPSON, Aidan JR South Dakota Mines 52.35 2(2)

10 BOOKER, Dallen SO Nebraska Wesleyan 52.37 2(3)

11 TAYLOR, Caleb SO Dodge City CC 52.93 2(4)

12 HERBERT, Finian SR Nebraska Wesleyan 53.09 2(5)

13 LUND, Hunter FR Chadron State 53.47 3(2)

14 BEARD, Jonah SO Colo. Christian 53.53 1(7)

15 RUDIE, Mitchell SO Wayne State (Neb.) 54.01 2(6)

16 MARKER, Jacob JR Colo. Christian 54.16 2(7)

17 GUNSBURY, Liam SR Colorado College 54.43 3(3)

18 GLEUE, Jama SR Fort Hays St. 55.47 3(4)

19 KURTZ, Dylan JR Nebraska Wesleyan 56.05 3(5)

20 DISNEY, Aidan SO Colorado College 57.53 3(6)

21 HAMPL, Luke FR Fort Hays St. 58.27 3(7)

22 CASS, Jade SR Fort Hays St. 58.71 3(8)

WILLIAMS, Josh SO Colorado College DNS 1

DARLING, Cole JR Fort Hays St. DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 ALBRIGHT, Hayden UNAUNAT-Fort Hays St. 48.19

2 SWEDBERG, Micah SR Nebraska-Kearney 48.77

3 CONNER, Morgan JR Nebraska Wesleyan 49.18

4 ALBRIGHT, Avrey UNAUNAT-Fort Hays St. 51.59

5 BERGKAMP, Brayden SO Dodge City CC 51.62

6 PITLICK, Ethan JR South Dakota Mines 51.85

7 BEARD, Jonah SO Colo. Christian 53.53

WILLIAMS, Josh SO Colorado College DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 JOHNS, Franklin FR Chadron State 51.78

2 THOMPSON, Aidan JR South Dakota Mines 52.35

3 BOOKER, Dallen SO Nebraska Wesleyan 52.37

4 TAYLOR, Caleb SO Dodge City CC 52.93

5 HERBERT, Finian SR Nebraska Wesleyan 53.09

6 RUDIE, Mitchell SO Wayne State (Neb.) 54.01

7 MARKER, Jacob JR Colo. Christian 54.16

DARLING, Cole JR Fort Hays St. DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 GREEN, Tyjean JR Chadron State 51.85

2 LUND, Hunter FR Chadron State 53.47

3 GUNSBURY, Liam SR Colorado College 54.43
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#25 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 GLEUE, Jama SR Fort Hays St. 55.47

5 KURTZ, Dylan JR Nebraska Wesleyan 56.05

6 DISNEY, Aidan SO Colorado College 57.53

7 HAMPL, Luke FR Fort Hays St. 58.27

8 CASS, Jade SR Fort Hays St. 58.71

#29 Men's 800 Meters
P NCAA Provisional 1:51.23

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 MEDINA, Trever SR Fort Hays St. 1:52.60 1(1)

54.38 58.22 (1:52.60)

2 BAKER, Tyson SO Nebraska-Kearney 1:53.96 1(2)
55.19 58.78 (1:53.96)

3 DAVIS, Payton SO Nebraska-Kearney 1:54.11 1(3)
55.65 58.46 (1:54.11)

4 VAN BROCKLIN, Zach JR Nebraska-Kearney 1:54.49 1(4)
55.87 58.62 (1:54.49)

5 MANGAN, Aaron SR Fort Hays St. 1:54.68 1(5)
55.45 59.24 (1:54.68)

6 COOPER, Tanner FR Nebraska-Kearney 1:54.97 1(6)
54.93 1:00.05 (1:54.97)

7 LUNA, Mateo SO Colo. Christian 1:56.31 2(1)
57.65 58.66 (1:56.31)

8 DEBOEST, Lucorien JR Fort Hays St. 1:56.71 1(7)
54.13 1:02.58 (1:56.71)

9 EMSICK, Reed UNAUNAT-Nebraska-Ke 1:56.84 2(2)
56.89 59.95 (1:56.84)

10 LANG, Ethan SR Fort Hays St. 1:57.68 1(8)
54.69 1:03.00 (1:57.68)

11 DEER, Mitchell SO Nebraska-Kearney 1:58.53 2(3)
57.23 1:01.31 (1:58.53)

12 RADKE, Isaac SR Fort Hays St. 1:58.83 2(4)
57.80 1:01.04 (1:58.83)

13 WOLFE, Emery FR Fort Hays St. 2:00.19 2(5)
57.62 1:02.58 (2:00.19)

14 JOHNS, Franklin FR Chadron State 2:00.72 3(1)
57.80 1:02.93 (2:00.72)

15 WALLER, Andrew SO Fort Hays St. 2:00.76 3(2)
58.70 1:02.06 (2:00.76)

16 GANSZ, Mason SO Colo. Christian 2:01.59 2(6)
59.29 1:02.30 (2:01.59)

17 MUSE, Ahmed UNAUNAT-Nebraska-Ke 2:02.30 2(7)
57.35 1:04.95 (2:02.30)

18 QUAMMEN, Justin JR South Dakota Mines 2:02.80 3(3)
58.17 1:04.64 (2:02.80)

19 MOTE, Michael SO Colo. Christian 2:02.97 2(8)
59.89 1:03.09 (2:02.97)

2024 LOPER INVITATIONAL
Kearney, NE
Kearney High School Track

Host: Univ. of Neb.-Kearney & Hastings Co.
Friday, April 19, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Brady Bonsall
Timing:
LoperTiming

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/19/2024 7:09 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 5



#29 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
20 ESFELD, Kaiden FR Fort Hays St. 2:03.22 2(9)

58.15 1:05.07 (2:03.22)

21 PENG, Andrew FR Colorado College 2:04.11 3(4)
58.54 1:05.58 (2:04.11)

22 MASHLAN, Carson FR South Dakota Mines 2:05.36 3(5)
58.58 1:06.79 (2:05.36)

23 JIMENEZ, Isaiah FR Dodge City CC 2:07.75 3(6)
59.45 1:08.30 (2:07.75)

24 CABRERA, Dante FR South Dakota Mines 2:08.25 4(1)
1:02.59 1:05.67 (2:08.25)

25 EMMONS, Ethan JR Fort Hays St. 2:09.39 4(2)
1:02.83 1:06.57 (2:09.39)

26 MOHAMMED, Suheyyb FR Dodge City CC 2:11.86 3(7)
58.43 1:13.44 (2:11.86)

27 JAQUEZ, David JR Colo. Christian 2:15.02 4(3)
1:05.02 1:10.01 (2:15.02)

28 JOHNSON, Byron FR Fort Hays St. 2:18.31 4(4)
1:04.71 1:13.60 (2:18.31)

29 WILLIAMS, Crosby SR Colorado College 2:22.45 4(5)
1:07.03 1:15.42 (2:22.45)

30 CAVEN, Jason JR Colo. Christian 2:30.74 4(6)
1:10.25 1:20.49 (2:30.74)

BRADLEY, Grant JR Fort Hays St. DNF 1

ROTH, Carter FR Wayne State (Neb.) DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 MEDINA, Trever SR Fort Hays St. 1:52.60
54.38 58.22 (1:52.60)

2 BAKER, Tyson SO Nebraska-Kearney 1:53.96
55.19 58.78 (1:53.96)

3 DAVIS, Payton SO Nebraska-Kearney 1:54.11
55.65 58.46 (1:54.11)

4 VAN BROCKLIN, Zach JR Nebraska-Kearney 1:54.49
55.87 58.62 (1:54.49)

5 MANGAN, Aaron SR Fort Hays St. 1:54.68
55.45 59.24 (1:54.68)

6 COOPER, Tanner FR Nebraska-Kearney 1:54.97
54.93 1:00.05 (1:54.97)

7 DEBOEST, Lucorien JR Fort Hays St. 1:56.71
54.13 1:02.58 (1:56.71)

8 LANG, Ethan SR Fort Hays St. 1:57.68
54.69 1:03.00 (1:57.68)

BRADLEY, Grant JR Fort Hays St. DNF

Section 2 of 4
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#29 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 LUNA, Mateo SO Colo. Christian 1:56.31

57.65 58.66 (1:56.31)

2 EMSICK, Reed UNAUNAT-Nebraska-Ke 1:56.84
56.89 59.95 (1:56.84)

3 DEER, Mitchell SO Nebraska-Kearney 1:58.53
57.23 1:01.31 (1:58.53)

4 RADKE, Isaac SR Fort Hays St. 1:58.83
57.80 1:01.04 (1:58.83)

5 WOLFE, Emery FR Fort Hays St. 2:00.19
57.62 1:02.58 (2:00.19)

6 GANSZ, Mason SO Colo. Christian 2:01.59
59.29 1:02.30 (2:01.59)

7 MUSE, Ahmed UNAUNAT-Nebraska-Ke 2:02.30
57.35 1:04.95 (2:02.30)

8 MOTE, Michael SO Colo. Christian 2:02.97
59.89 1:03.09 (2:02.97)

9 ESFELD, Kaiden FR Fort Hays St. 2:03.22
58.15 1:05.07 (2:03.22)

Section 3 of 4

1 JOHNS, Franklin FR Chadron State 2:00.72
57.80 1:02.93 (2:00.72)

2 WALLER, Andrew SO Fort Hays St. 2:00.76
58.70 1:02.06 (2:00.76)

3 QUAMMEN, Justin JR South Dakota Mines 2:02.80
58.17 1:04.64 (2:02.80)

4 PENG, Andrew FR Colorado College 2:04.11
58.54 1:05.58 (2:04.11)

5 MASHLAN, Carson FR South Dakota Mines 2:05.36
58.58 1:06.79 (2:05.36)

6 JIMENEZ, Isaiah FR Dodge City CC 2:07.75
59.45 1:08.30 (2:07.75)

7 MOHAMMED, Suheyyb FR Dodge City CC 2:11.86
58.43 1:13.44 (2:11.86)

ROTH, Carter FR Wayne State (Neb.) DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 CABRERA, Dante FR South Dakota Mines 2:08.25
1:02.59 1:05.67 (2:08.25)

2 EMMONS, Ethan JR Fort Hays St. 2:09.39
1:02.83 1:06.57 (2:09.39)

3 JAQUEZ, David JR Colo. Christian 2:15.02
1:05.02 1:10.01 (2:15.02)

4 JOHNSON, Byron FR Fort Hays St. 2:18.31
1:04.71 1:13.60 (2:18.31)

5 WILLIAMS, Crosby SR Colorado College 2:22.45
1:07.03 1:15.42 (2:22.45)

6 CAVEN, Jason JR Colo. Christian 2:30.74
1:10.25 1:20.49 (2:30.74)
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#29 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

#35 Men's 1500 Meters
P NCAA Provisional 3:48.91

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 GRANT, Klay SO Colo. Christian 3:55.33 1(1)

46.25 1:02.17 (1:48.42) 1:05.86 (2:54.27) 1:01.06 (3:55.33)

2 BACH, Myles JR Nebraska-Kearney 3:58.15 1(2)
48.03 1:03.06 (1:51.09) 1:05.44 (2:56.52) 1:01.64 (3:58.15)

3 FISHER, Ethan JR Fort Hays St. 3:58.42 1(3)
46.90 1:01.76 (1:48.65) 1:05.40 (2:54.05) 1:04.37 (3:58.42)

4 STEGMAN, Brady FR Fort Hays St. 4:00.22 1(4)
47.14 1:02.72 (1:49.85) 1:06.10 (2:55.95) 1:04.28 (4:00.22)

5 DREYER, Quentin SO Wayne State (Neb.) 4:01.98 1(5)
46.84 1:02.81 (1:49.64) 1:07.31 (2:56.95) 1:05.03 (4:01.98)

6 ECKHARDT, Landon SO Nebraska-Kearney 4:04.57 1(6)
46.03 1:02.21 (1:48.24) 1:06.46 (2:54.69) 1:09.89 (4:04.57)

7 WAMPLER, Ethan SO Colo. Christian 4:06.75 1(7)
47.75 1:04.33 (1:52.08) 1:08.49 (3:00.57) 1:06.18 (4:06.75)

8 CHENEY, Rylan UNAUNAT-Nebraska-Ke 4:08.32 1(8)
47.42 1:04.00 (1:51.41) 1:07.81 (2:59.21) 1:09.11 (4:08.32)

9 GANSZ, Mason SO Colo. Christian 4:08.91 3(1)
50.78 1:09.06 (1:59.84) 1:08.43 (3:08.27) 1:00.65 (4:08.91)

10 AGUADO-MENDEZ, Oscar FR Nebraska-Kearney 4:08.97 2(1)
48.19 1:06.70 (1:54.89) 1:09.41 (3:04.29) 1:04.69 (4:08.97)

11 JOHNSON, Nathan UNAUNAT-Nebraska-Ke 4:10.03 3(2)
50.50 1:09.21 (1:59.71) 1:09.31 (3:09.01) 1:01.02 (4:10.03)

12 MORENZ, Noah FR Fort Hays St. 4:11.53 2(2)
49.13 1:06.78 (1:55.90) 1:09.23 (3:05.13) 1:06.40 (4:11.53)

13 TURPIN, Carsyn JR Fort Hays St. 4:12.02 2(3)
48.94 1:06.40 (1:55.34) 1:09.43 (3:04.77) 1:07.25 (4:12.02)

14 MCCULLOUGH, Chayse SO Fort Hays St. 4:15.64 3(3)
49.77 1:09.13 (1:58.89) 1:09.53 (3:08.41) 1:07.23 (4:15.64)

15 BROWN, Evan FR Nebraska Wesleyan 4:17.18 2(4)
51.26 1:10.43 (2:01.68) 1:11.96 (3:13.64) 1:03.55 (4:17.18)

16 REINERT, Tanner FR South Dakota Mines 4:17.25 2(5)
48.69 1:07.50 (1:56.18) 1:11.83 (3:08.01) 1:09.25 (4:17.25)

17 VASQUEZ, Thomas FR Nebraska Wesleyan 4:17.37 2(6)
50.99 1:10.41 (2:01.39) 1:13.14 (3:14.53) 1:02.84 (4:17.37)

18 REESON, Connor UNAUNAT-Nebraska-Ke 4:19.02 3(4)
50.08 .21 (50.29) 1:08.82 (1:59.10) 2:19.92 (4:19.02)

19 BACH, Mason FR Nebraska-Kearney 4:19.16 2(7)
50.46 1:13.35 (2:03.80) 1:11.99 (3:15.79) 1:03.38 (4:19.16)

20 KARAS, Quin FR Nebraska-Kearney 4:20.98 2(8)
48.44 1:07.18 (1:55.62) 1:11.41 (3:07.03) 1:13.96 (4:20.98)

21 WILSON, Jennings SO Colorado College 4:21.25 3(5)
1:59.42 1:10.92 (3:10.34) 1:10.91 (4:21.25)

2024 LOPER INVITATIONAL
Kearney, NE
Kearney High School Track

Host: Univ. of Neb.-Kearney & Hastings Co.
Friday, April 19, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Brady Bonsall
Timing:
LoperTiming

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/19/2024 7:09 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 8



#35 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
22 BOWYER, Max FR Fort Hays St. 4:21.68 2(9)

49.40 1:07.17 (1:56.56) 1:14.38 (3:10.94) 1:10.74 (4:21.68)

23 FRANZEN, Brady FR Wayne State (Neb.) 4:22.12 3(6)
50.53 1:09.52 (2:00.04) 1:09.63 (3:09.66) 1:12.46 (4:22.12)

24 KNISPEL, Josh FR Nebraska Wesleyan 4:26.33 3(7)
52.21 1:09.61 (2:01.81) 1:12.27 (3:14.08) 1:12.26 (4:26.33)

25 MITZEL, Brandon JR Wayne State (Neb.) 4:26.64 2(10)
49.39 2.08 (51.47) 1:09.62 (2:01.08) 2:25.56 (4:26.64)

26 OLSON, Ethan FR Nebraska Wesleyan 4:34.72 3(8)
52.73 1:10.85 (2:03.57) 1:13.77 (3:17.34) 1:17.39 (4:34.72)

27 JOHNSON, Byron FR Fort Hays St. 4:39.03 3(9)
51.29 1:13.09 (2:04.37) 1:18.13 (3:22.50) 1:16.54 (4:39.03)

28 KOOS, Brody FR Nebraska Wesleyan 4:41.94 3(10)
54.57 1:14.77 (2:09.33) 1:16.94 (3:26.26) 1:15.68 (4:41.94)

29 MARTINEZ, Manuel SO Dodge City CC 4:56.65 3(11)
54.80 1:16.53 (2:11.33) 1:21.03 (3:32.35) 1:24.30 (4:56.65)

MILLER, Landon Unattached DNF 1

MOHAMMED, Suheyyb FR Dodge City CC DNF 3

LUNA, Mateo SO Colo. Christian DNS 1

HENTSCHEL, Zach JR South Dakota Mines DNS 1

JIMENEZ, Isaiah FR Dodge City CC DNS 3

EMMONS, Ethan JR Fort Hays St. DNS 3

TATRO, Cole FR South Dakota Mines DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 GRANT, Klay SO Colo. Christian 3:55.33
46.25 1:02.17 (1:48.42) 1:05.86 (2:54.27) 1:01.06 (3:55.33)

2 BACH, Myles JR Nebraska-Kearney 3:58.15
48.03 1:03.06 (1:51.09) 1:05.44 (2:56.52) 1:01.64 (3:58.15)

3 FISHER, Ethan JR Fort Hays St. 3:58.42
46.90 1:01.76 (1:48.65) 1:05.40 (2:54.05) 1:04.37 (3:58.42)

4 STEGMAN, Brady FR Fort Hays St. 4:00.22
47.14 1:02.72 (1:49.85) 1:06.10 (2:55.95) 1:04.28 (4:00.22)

5 DREYER, Quentin SO Wayne State (Neb.) 4:01.98
46.84 1:02.81 (1:49.64) 1:07.31 (2:56.95) 1:05.03 (4:01.98)

6 ECKHARDT, Landon SO Nebraska-Kearney 4:04.57
46.03 1:02.21 (1:48.24) 1:06.46 (2:54.69) 1:09.89 (4:04.57)

7 WAMPLER, Ethan SO Colo. Christian 4:06.75
47.75 1:04.33 (1:52.08) 1:08.49 (3:00.57) 1:06.18 (4:06.75)

8 CHENEY, Rylan UNAUNAT-Nebraska-Ke 4:08.32
47.42 1:04.00 (1:51.41) 1:07.81 (2:59.21) 1:09.11 (4:08.32)

MILLER, Landon Unattached DNF

LUNA, Mateo SO Colo. Christian DNS

HENTSCHEL, Zach JR South Dakota Mines DNS
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#35 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 2 of 3

1 AGUADO-MENDEZ, Oscar FR Nebraska-Kearney 4:08.97
48.19 1:06.70 (1:54.89) 1:09.41 (3:04.29) 1:04.69 (4:08.97)

2 MORENZ, Noah FR Fort Hays St. 4:11.53
49.13 1:06.78 (1:55.90) 1:09.23 (3:05.13) 1:06.40 (4:11.53)

3 TURPIN, Carsyn JR Fort Hays St. 4:12.02
48.94 1:06.40 (1:55.34) 1:09.43 (3:04.77) 1:07.25 (4:12.02)

4 BROWN, Evan FR Nebraska Wesleyan 4:17.18
51.26 1:10.43 (2:01.68) 1:11.96 (3:13.64) 1:03.55 (4:17.18)

5 REINERT, Tanner FR South Dakota Mines 4:17.25
48.69 1:07.50 (1:56.18) 1:11.83 (3:08.01) 1:09.25 (4:17.25)

6 VASQUEZ, Thomas FR Nebraska Wesleyan 4:17.37
50.99 1:10.41 (2:01.39) 1:13.14 (3:14.53) 1:02.84 (4:17.37)

7 BACH, Mason FR Nebraska-Kearney 4:19.16
50.46 1:13.35 (2:03.80) 1:11.99 (3:15.79) 1:03.38 (4:19.16)

8 KARAS, Quin FR Nebraska-Kearney 4:20.98
48.44 1:07.18 (1:55.62) 1:11.41 (3:07.03) 1:13.96 (4:20.98)

9 BOWYER, Max FR Fort Hays St. 4:21.68
49.40 1:07.17 (1:56.56) 1:14.38 (3:10.94) 1:10.74 (4:21.68)

10 MITZEL, Brandon JR Wayne State (Neb.) 4:26.64
49.39 2.08 (51.47) 1:09.62 (2:01.08) 2:25.56 (4:26.64)

TATRO, Cole FR South Dakota Mines DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 GANSZ, Mason SO Colo. Christian 4:08.91
50.78 1:09.06 (1:59.84) 1:08.43 (3:08.27) 1:00.65 (4:08.91)

2 JOHNSON, Nathan UNAUNAT-Nebraska-Ke 4:10.03
50.50 1:09.21 (1:59.71) 1:09.31 (3:09.01) 1:01.02 (4:10.03)

3 MCCULLOUGH, Chayse SO Fort Hays St. 4:15.64
49.77 1:09.13 (1:58.89) 1:09.53 (3:08.41) 1:07.23 (4:15.64)

4 REESON, Connor UNAUNAT-Nebraska-Ke 4:19.02
50.08 .21 (50.29) 1:08.82 (1:59.10) 2:19.92 (4:19.02)

5 WILSON, Jennings SO Colorado College 4:21.25
1:59.42 1:10.92 (3:10.34) 1:10.91 (4:21.25)

6 FRANZEN, Brady FR Wayne State (Neb.) 4:22.12
50.53 1:09.52 (2:00.04) 1:09.63 (3:09.66) 1:12.46 (4:22.12)

7 KNISPEL, Josh FR Nebraska Wesleyan 4:26.33
52.21 1:09.61 (2:01.81) 1:12.27 (3:14.08) 1:12.26 (4:26.33)

8 OLSON, Ethan FR Nebraska Wesleyan 4:34.72
52.73 1:10.85 (2:03.57) 1:13.77 (3:17.34) 1:17.39 (4:34.72)

9 JOHNSON, Byron FR Fort Hays St. 4:39.03
51.29 1:13.09 (2:04.37) 1:18.13 (3:22.50) 1:16.54 (4:39.03)

10 KOOS, Brody FR Nebraska Wesleyan 4:41.94
54.57 1:14.77 (2:09.33) 1:16.94 (3:26.26) 1:15.68 (4:41.94)

11 MARTINEZ, Manuel SO Dodge City CC 4:56.65
54.80 1:16.53 (2:11.33) 1:21.03 (3:32.35) 1:24.30 (4:56.65)

MOHAMMED, Suheyyb FR Dodge City CC DNF
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#35 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

JIMENEZ, Isaiah FR Dodge City CC DNS

EMMONS, Ethan JR Fort Hays St. DNS

#39 Men's 5000 Meters
P NCAA Provisional 14:21.69

Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 VANCE, Alexander JR Colo. Christian 14:46.97

34.97 1:10.20 (1:45.17) 1:09.24 (2:54.40) 1:10.52 (4:04.91) 1:09.98 (5:14.89) 1:07.97 (6:22.85)

1:09.58 (7:32.42) 1:10.84 (8:43.26) 1:13.00 (9:56.26) 1:13.96 (11:10.22) 1:15.51 (12:25.73) 1:15.25 (13:40.97)

1:06.00 (14:46.97)

2 SCHOENHOFER, Brett UNAUNAT-Nebraska-Ke 15:19.19
35.51 1:10.86 (1:46.36) 1:13.06 (2:59.42) 1:12.16 (4:11.58) 1:11.41 (5:22.98) 1:12.44 (6:35.41)

1:14.30 (7:49.71) 1:15.53 (9:05.23) 1:21.10 (10:26.32) 1:15.86 (11:42.17) 1:16.11 (12:58.28) 1:13.25 (14:11.52)

1:07.68 (15:19.19)

3 SCHWARTING, Samuel FR Colo. Christian 15:21.87
36.02 1:12.18 (1:48.20) 1:13.40 (3:01.59) 1:13.73 (4:15.31) 1:12.96 (5:28.27) 1:14.46 (6:42.73)

1:14.27 (7:57.00) 1:15.19 (9:12.18) 1:16.19 (10:28.37) 1:15.00 (11:43.36) 1:16.27 (12:59.63) 1:14.67 (14:14.29)

1:07.58 (15:21.87)

4 EDMONDS, Kale SO Colo. Christian 15:26.67
36.94 1:11.78 (1:48.72) 1:13.15 (3:01.86) 1:13.74 (4:15.60) 1:12.91 (5:28.51) 1:13.94 (6:42.44)

1:13.73 (7:56.17) 1:15.72 (9:11.88) 1:16.85 (10:28.73) 1:15.94 (11:44.67) 1:16.19 (13:00.85) 1:15.95 (14:16.79)

1:09.88 (15:26.67)

5 WOOD, Jay FR Colo. Christian 15:28.90
36.28 1:12.17 (1:48.45) 1:13.22 (3:01.67) 1:13.40 (4:15.06) 1:12.70 (5:27.76) 1:13.88 (6:41.63)

1:14.81 (7:56.44) 1:15.15 (9:11.58) 1:16.34 (10:27.92) 1:14.91 (11:42.82) 1:16.05 (12:58.86) 1:15.86 (14:14.71)

1:14.19 (15:28.90)

6 CAUDY, Evan FR Nebraska-Kearney 15:31.13
35.80 1:12.43 (1:48.22) 1:11.86 (3:00.07) 1:11.70 (4:11.77) 1:11.64 (5:23.41) 1:13.27 (6:36.67)

1:15.42 (7:52.09) 1:17.11 (9:09.19) 1:17.56 (10:26.74) 1:16.92 (11:43.66) 1:17.53 (13:01.18) 1:16.10 (14:17.28)

1:13.86 (15:31.13)

7 ROBERTS, Isaac JR Colo. Christian 15:39.94
35.71 1:12.23 (1:47.94) 1:13.39 (3:01.33) 1:14.69 (4:16.01) 1:14.76 (5:30.77) 1:17.07 (6:47.84)

1:17.86 (8:05.69) 1:17.68 (9:23.36) 1:17.13 (10:40.49) 1:15.83 (11:56.31) 1:16.85 (13:13.16) 1:15.93 (14:29.08)

1:10.86 (15:39.94)

8 KIPTOO, Titus SR Wayne State (Neb.) 15:57.30
36.75 1:12.20 (1:48.95) 1:13.13 (3:02.07) 1:14.14 (4:16.21) 1:14.77 (5:30.97) 1:16.38 (6:47.34)

1:18.02 (8:05.35) 1:18.29 (9:23.63) 1:18.96 (10:42.58) 1:20.24 (12:02.82) 1:21.02 (13:23.84) 1:19.72 (14:43.55)

1:13.75 (15:57.30)

9 MURUETA, Irving FR Dodge City CC 16:32.19
36.59 1:14.41 (1:51.00) 1:16.52 (3:07.51) 1:18.40 (4:25.90) 1:19.79 (5:45.69) 1:22.44 (7:08.12)

1:22.50 (8:30.62) 1:22.53 (9:53.15) 1:19.63 (11:12.78) 1:21.09 (12:33.87) 1:21.49 (13:55.35) 1:21.02 (15:16.36)

1:15.84 (16:32.19)

10 LYONS, James FR Colorado College 16:44.59
37.19 1:13.30 (1:50.48) 1:17.72 (3:08.20) 1:19.82 (4:28.02) 1:18.10 (5:46.11) 1:20.10 (7:06.21)

1:23.80 (8:30.00) 1:23.42 (9:53.41) 1:23.35 (11:16.76) 1:23.89 (12:40.64) 1:23.28 (14:03.92) 1:24.89 (15:28.80)

1:15.79 (16:44.59)

11 SCHROEDER, Abe SR Wayne State (Neb.) 17:05.32
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#39 Men's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

38.21 1:18.84 (1:57.05) 1:20.29 (3:17.33) 1:21.16 (4:38.49) 1:21.56 (6:00.05) 1:23.32 (7:23.36)

1:22.85 (8:46.20) 1:24.53 (10:10.73) 1:24.23 (11:34.95) 1:24.97 (12:59.91) 1:23.79 (14:23.70) 1:22.81 (15:46.51)

1:18.82 (17:05.32)

MILLER, Landon Unattached DNF

#23 Men's 110m Hurdles
P NCAA Provisional 14.44

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 BERGKAMP, Brayden SO Dodge City CC 14.51  (+4.1) 1(1)

2 WATTIER, Keaton SO Wayne State (Neb.) 14.55  (+4.1) 1(2)

3 KOPETIC, Kacey FR Dodge City CC 14.61  (+4.1) 1(3)

4 SALMANS, Ethan JR Fort Hays St. 14.85  (+4.1) 1(4)

5 HOUSE, Albert FR Dodge City CC 15.10  (+4.1) 1(5)

6 RANSTROM, Merek FR South Dakota Mines 15.21  (+4.1) 1(6)

7 REMSBERG, Jonah FR Fort Hays St. 15.39  (+4.1) 1(7)

8 GIGGEE, Dominick FR South Dakota Mines 15.81  (+3.2) 2(1)

9 MARKS, Chase FR Colorado College 16.07  (+3.2) 2(2)

10 GOMEZ, Christopher FR Dodge City CC 16.72  (+3.2) 2(3)

11 CASS, Jade SR Fort Hays St. 16.87  (+3.2) 2(4)

12 HAMPL, Luke FR Fort Hays St. 16.93  (+3.2) 2(5)

13 FREDENBURG, Trevor FR South Dakota Mines 17.52  (+3.2) 2(6)

14 THOMPSON, Aidan JR South Dakota Mines 17.82  (+3.2) 2(7)

ADAMS, Louie FR Dodge City CC DQ 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+4.1)

1 BERGKAMP, Brayden SO Dodge City CC 14.51

2 WATTIER, Keaton SO Wayne State (Neb.) 14.55

3 KOPETIC, Kacey FR Dodge City CC 14.61

4 SALMANS, Ethan JR Fort Hays St. 14.85

5 HOUSE, Albert FR Dodge City CC 15.10

6 RANSTROM, Merek FR South Dakota Mines 15.21

7 REMSBERG, Jonah FR Fort Hays St. 15.39

ADAMS, Louie FR Dodge City CC DQ

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+3.2)

1 GIGGEE, Dominick FR South Dakota Mines 15.81

2 MARKS, Chase FR Colorado College 16.07

3 GOMEZ, Christopher FR Dodge City CC 16.72

4 CASS, Jade SR Fort Hays St. 16.87

5 HAMPL, Luke FR Fort Hays St. 16.93

6 FREDENBURG, Trevor FR South Dakota Mines 17.52

7 THOMPSON, Aidan JR South Dakota Mines 17.82
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#31 Men's 400m Hurdles
P NCAA Provisional 53.27

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 DRAHOTA, Jack SR Nebraska-Kearney 54.63 1(1)

2 PAZ, Maayan FR Fort Hays St. 55.79 1(2)

3 HOSKINS, Abraham SO Nebraska-Kearney 56.20 1(3)

4 HUBBARD, Nathaniel JR Fort Hays St. 56.36 1(4)

5 RANSTROM, Merek FR South Dakota Mines 57.93 1(5)

6 BERTRAND, Lane SR Nebraska-Kearney 58.43 1(6)

7 SALMANS, Ethan JR Fort Hays St. 58.55 2(1)

8 REMSBERG, Jonah FR Fort Hays St. 59.42 2(2)

9 MARKS, Brian FR Colorado College 1:00.38 2(3)

10 LAM, Sean FR Colorado College 1:05.04 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 DRAHOTA, Jack SR Nebraska-Kearney 54.63

2 PAZ, Maayan FR Fort Hays St. 55.79

3 HOSKINS, Abraham SO Nebraska-Kearney 56.20

4 HUBBARD, Nathaniel JR Fort Hays St. 56.36

5 RANSTROM, Merek FR South Dakota Mines 57.93

6 BERTRAND, Lane SR Nebraska-Kearney 58.43

Section 2 of 2

1 SALMANS, Ethan JR Fort Hays St. 58.55

2 REMSBERG, Jonah FR Fort Hays St. 59.42

3 MARKS, Brian FR Colorado College 1:00.38

4 LAM, Sean FR Colorado College 1:05.04

#21 Men's 3000m Steeple
P NCAA Provisional 9:12.31

Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 BRADY, Ty FR South Dakota Mines 9:53.28

1:53.72 1:17.36 (3:11.07) 1:19.49 (4:30.55) 1:22.95 (5:53.50) 1:21.20 (7:14.70) 1:22.24 (8:36.93)

1:16.36 (9:53.28)

2 MURUETA, Irving FR Dodge City CC 10:21.77
1:59.40 1:21.20 (3:20.60) 1:23.28 (4:43.88) 1:23.32 (6:07.19) 1:24.46 (7:31.65) 1:26.21 (8:57.85)

1:23.92 (10:21.77)

3 MITZEL, Brandon JR Wayne State (Neb.) 10:45.22
2:04.89 1:23.37 (3:28.26) 1:25.23 (4:53.48) 1:26.03 (6:19.51) 1:27.51 (7:47.02) 1:29.46 (9:16.48)

1:28.75 (10:45.22)

#19 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
P NCAA Provisional 40.91

Pl Team Time
1 Colorado College (A) 42.91

1) PERRY, Holden JR 2) PELTIER, George FR

3) MARKS, Chase FR 4) WILLIAMS, Josh SO
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#19 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
2 South Dakota Mines (A) 44.13

1) JOHNSON, Eddie SO 2) PITLICK, Ethan JR

3) PTACEK, Landon FR 4) GIGGEE, Dominick FR

#14 Men's High Jump
P NCAA Provisional 2.04m

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.13 2.14

1 SORENSEN, Brayden SR Nebraska-Ke P 2.10m 6' 103 /4 P P P P P P O XO XXP X

2 KNEIFL, Dylan SR Wayne State P 2.05m 6' 83 /4 P P P O O O O XXX

3 CARTER, Brenden FR Dodge City C P 2.05m 6' 83 /4 P P P P O O XO XXX

4 STUDLEY, Nolan FR Nebraska-Ke P 2.05m 6' 83 /4 P P P P O XO XO P XXX

5 HARBOLS, Richard JR Nebraska-Ke 1.95m 6' 43 /4 P P P XO O XXX

6 PENFIELD, Alec SR Chadron Stat 1.95m 6' 43 /4 P P XO O XO XXX

7 BRUNER, James SR Nebraska We 1.90m 6' 23 /4 O O XO XXO XXX

8 FREDENBURG, Trevor FR South Dakota 1.85m 6' 03 /4 O XXO XXO XXX

9 WILLIAMS, Debonaire SR Wayne State 1.80m 5' 103 /4 XO O XXX

10 WALTER, Jace SO Chadron Stat 1.75m 5' 83 /4 XO XXX

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.70

9 WILLIAMS, Debonaire SR Wayne State (cont'd) O

10 WALTER, Jace SO Chadron Stat (cont'd) O

TEJRAL, Sam JR Chadron Stat NH XXX

PERRY, Holden JR Colorado Coll NH XXX

#16 Men's Pole Vault
P NCAA Provisional 4.83m

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4.17 4.32 4.47 4.62 4.77 4.92 5.07 5.17 5.27 5.38

1 CLARK, Jacob JR Fort Hays St. P 5.27m 17' 31 /2 P P P P P O O P O XXX

2 DEGES, Brady SO Fort Hays St. 4.77m 15' 73 /4 P P P XO XO XXX

3 MCCORMICK, Kurtis SO Fort Hays St. 4.47m 14' 8" P P XXO XXX

4 CLAUSEN, John FR Nebraska-Ke 4.32m 14' 2" XO O XXX

5 STORLIE, Cole SO South Dakota 4.02m 13' 21 /4 XXX

HOMAN, Alex SR Nebraska-Ke NH P P P P XXX

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3.87 4.02

4 CLAUSEN, John FR Nebraska-Ke (cont'd) P O

5 STORLIE, Cole SO South Dakota 4.02m 13' 21 /4 P O

6 HALLAN, Elias FR South Dakota 3.87m 12' 81 /4 XO XXX

7 JONES, Carter JR Fort Hays St. 3.87m 12' 81 /4 XXO XXX

PAHLS, Ben FR Fort Hays St. NH P XXX

#10 Men's Long Jump
P NCAA Provisional 7.30m

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 KELLY, Clayton SO Nebraska-Ke 7.01m 23' 0"  (+4.1) 7.01 (+4.1) 6.56 (+3.9) 6.55 (+2.6) 6.51 (+2.2) 6.91 (+3.3) 6.78 (+3.0)

2 SPANGLER, Colby JR Nebraska-Ke 6.78m 22' 3"  (+2.4) 6.67 (+3.3) 6.57 (+3.8) 6.78 (+2.4)  (+3.2)  (+4.3)  (+2.3)
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#10 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

3 CARTER, Brenden FR Dodge City C 6.67m 21' 103 /4  (+3.1) 6.60 (+4.4) 6.64 (+3.5)  (+3.6) 6.67 (+3.1)  (+2.8)  (+0.0)

4 JOHNSON, Braden JR Wayne State 6.58m 21' 71 /4  (+3.8) 6.58 (+3.8) 6.37 (+2.9) 6.43 (+3.9)  (+3.1)  (+0.0)  (+0.0)

5 WILLIAMS, Josh SO Colorado Coll 6.44m 21' 11 /2  (+3.6) 5.92 (+3.7) 6.25 (+2.3) 6.28 (+2.5)  (+3.5) 6.43 (+2.9) 6.44 (+3.6)

6 ORTIZ, Vincent FR Dodge City C 6.41m 21' 01 /2  (+3.6) 6.41 (+3.6) 5.94 (+3.7) 6.35 (+3.5) 6.20 (+2.5) 5.93 (+3.5) 6.07 (+3.2)

7 PIERCE, Weston FR South Dakota 6.17m 20' 3"  (+3.8) 5.92 (+3.0)  (+2.3) 5.98 (+3.0) 5.99 (+2.3) 5.88 (+2.1) 6.17 (+3.8)

8 DRAHOTA, Jesse SO Nebraska-Ke 6.07m 19' 11"  (+2.7) 5.83 (+4.2) 6.07 (+2.7) 5.97 (+2.4)

9 GOMEZ, Christopher FR Dodge City C 5.94m 19' 6"  (+4.7) 5.94 (+4.7) 5.81 (+4.1)  (+2.8)  (+3.5) 5.76 (+3.8)  (+2.2)

10 DELATTRE, Jorden FR Dodge City C 5.80m 19' 01 /2  (+2.5)  (+4.1) 5.76 (+3.5) 5.80 (+2.5)

11 SMITH, Ethan FR South Dakota 5.59m 18' 41 /4  (+3.7) 5.33 (+4.7) 5.59 (+3.7) 5.30 (+3.6)

CASS, Jade SR Fort Hays St. NM

HAMPL, Luke FR Fort Hays St. NM

SALMANS, Ethan JR Fort Hays St. NM

REMSBERG, Jonah FR Fort Hays St. NM

#12 Men's Triple Jump
P NCAA Provisional 14.69m

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SPANGLER, Colby JR Nebraska-Ke 14.21m 46' 71 /2  (+2.8) 13.59 (+2.8) 13.86 (+3.9) 14.21 (+2.8) 14.05 (+2.6) 13.51 (+3.1) 14.15 (+2.0)

2 KELLY, Clayton SO Nebraska-Ke 13.86m 45' 53 /4  (+3.8) 12.92 (+2.9) 13.77 (+2.5)  (+2.6) 13.64 (+2.8) 13.60 (+2.7) 13.86 (+3.8)

3 PICKERING, Lachlan SO Nebraska We 13.44m 44' 11 /4  (+2.5) 12.52 (+3.7) 12.62 (+4.7) 13.44 (+2.5) 13.43 (+3.1) 12.85 (+3.4) 12.74 (+3.2)

4 PIERCE, Weston FR South Dakota 12.82m 42' 03 /4  (+3.7) 12.77 (+4.1)  (+3.1) 12.82 (+3.7) 12.72 (+3.4) 12.59 (+3.4) 12.77 (+4.3)

5 LAM, Sean FR Colorado Coll 11.76m 38' 7"  (+3.5) 11.33 (+3.0) 11.76 (+3.5) 10.81 (+2.9) 11.52 (+2.6) 11.74 (+4.4) 11.59 (+2.6)

#8 Men's Shot Put
P NCAA Provisional 16.64m

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 CASTELLANOS, Luis UNANebraska-Ke 13.50m 44' 31 /2 12.30 13.50 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 1(1)

2 JENSEN, Eli FR Nebraska-Ke 13.39m 43' 111 /4 13.39 13.20 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(1)

3 REGIER, Garett FR Nebraska We 13.32m 43' 81 /2 12.75 12.42 12.53 13.32 13.00 12.74 2(2)

4 NINETE, Jaxson FR Wayne State 13.22m 43' 41 /2 13.22 FOUL 12.64 FOUL FOUL 12.48 2(3)

5 KAISER, Reid SR South Dakota 13.18m 43' 3" 12.31 13.15 FOUL 13.18 FOUL 12.96 2(4)

6 ALTMAN, Alex SO Wayne State 12.80m 42' 0" FOUL 12.61 12.46 FOUL FOUL 12.80 2(5)

7 OLESEN, Joshua SO Wayne State 12.77m 41' 103 /4 12.77 FOUL 12.61 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(6)

8 CASS, Jade SR Fort Hays St. 12.70m 41' 8" 12.07 12.70 11.92 12.34 FOUL 12.23 2(7)

9 HALL, Cody FR Nebraska-Ke 12.57m 41' 3" 12.10 12.57 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(8)

10 SHI, Owen FR Colorado Coll 12.35m 40' 61 /4 11.62 12.03 12.35 1(2)

11 GARCIA, Matthew FR Dodge City C 12.21m 40' 03 /4 FOUL 12.21 FOUL 2(9)

12 FALK, Daniel FR South Dakota 11.87m 38' 111 /2 11.23 11.40 11.87 1(3)

13 REID, Dante FR Dodge City C 11.42m 37' 53 /4 FOUL 11.42 FOUL 1(4)

14 HARRIS, Jonathan FR South Dakota 11.06m 36' 31 /2 9.59 11.06 FOUL 1(5)

15 SALMANS, Ethan JR Fort Hays St. 10.52m 34' 61 /4 10.52 FOUL FOUL 1(6)

16 DRAHOTA, Jesse SO Nebraska-Ke 9.68m 31' 91 /4 9.58 9.36 9.68 1(7)

17 HAMPL, Luke FR Fort Hays St. 9.60m 31' 6" 9.60 9.04 9.58 1(8)

18 HUOT, Eli SO South Dakota 9.60m 31' 6" 9.60 9.28 9.41 1(10)

19 REMSBERG, Jonah FR Fort Hays St. 9.46m 31' 01 /2 9.32 9.46 FOUL 1(10)
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#8 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)

WILLIAMS, Debonaire SR Wayne State NM 1

BRANDES, Cole FR Nebraska We NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

PROHASKA, Evan SR Nebraska-Ke NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 CASTELLANOS, Luis UNANebraska-Ke 13.50m 44' 31 /2 12.30 13.50 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

2 SHI, Owen FR Colorado Coll 12.35m 40' 61 /4 11.62 12.03 12.35

3 FALK, Daniel FR South Dakota 11.87m 38' 111 /2 11.23 11.40 11.87

4 REID, Dante FR Dodge City C 11.42m 37' 53 /4 FOUL 11.42 FOUL

5 HARRIS, Jonathan FR South Dakota 11.06m 36' 31 /2 9.59 11.06 FOUL

6 SALMANS, Ethan JR Fort Hays St. 10.52m 34' 61 /4 10.52 FOUL FOUL

7 DRAHOTA, Jesse SO Nebraska-Ke 9.68m 31' 91 /4 9.58 9.36 9.68

8 HAMPL, Luke FR Fort Hays St. 9.60m 31' 6" 9.60 9.04 9.58

10 HUOT, Eli SO South Dakota 9.60m 31' 6" 9.60 9.28 9.41

10 REMSBERG, Jonah FR Fort Hays St. 9.46m 31' 01 /2 9.32 9.46 FOUL

WILLIAMS, Debonaire SR Wayne State NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 JENSEN, Eli FR Nebraska-Ke 13.39m 43' 111 /4 13.39 13.20 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

2 REGIER, Garett FR Nebraska We 13.32m 43' 81 /2 12.75 12.42 12.53 13.32 13.00 12.74

3 NINETE, Jaxson FR Wayne State 13.22m 43' 41 /2 13.22 FOUL 12.64 FOUL FOUL 12.48

4 KAISER, Reid SR South Dakota 13.18m 43' 3" 12.31 13.15 FOUL 13.18 FOUL 12.96

5 ALTMAN, Alex SO Wayne State 12.80m 42' 0" FOUL 12.61 12.46 FOUL FOUL 12.80

6 OLESEN, Joshua SO Wayne State 12.77m 41' 103 /4 12.77 FOUL 12.61 FOUL FOUL FOUL

7 CASS, Jade SR Fort Hays St. 12.70m 41' 8" 12.07 12.70 11.92 12.34 FOUL 12.23

8 HALL, Cody FR Nebraska-Ke 12.57m 41' 3" 12.10 12.57 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

9 GARCIA, Matthew FR Dodge City C 12.21m 40' 03 /4 FOUL 12.21 FOUL

BRANDES, Cole FR Nebraska We NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

PROHASKA, Evan SR Nebraska-Ke NM

#40 Invitational Men's Shot Put
P NCAA Provisional 16.64m

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 MALLORY, Daylin SO Wayne State 16.46m 54' 0" 15.42 15.52 15.49 16.26 FOUL 16.46

2 GORACKE, Alex SR Nebraska-Ke 16.35m 53' 73 /4 FOUL 15.60 FOUL FOUL 15.72 16.35

3 WOJTKIEWICZ, Colin SO Nebraska We 14.98m 49' 13 /4 14.30 14.65 14.59 FOUL FOUL 14.98

4 ELGE, Daniel JR Wayne State 14.69m 48' 21 /2 14.26 FOUL 14.69 14.68 FOUL FOUL

5 LENZ, Eric JR Nebraska We 14.69m 48' 21 /2 14.58 14.69 14.41 FOUL FOUL FOUL

6 CONE, Ian SR South Dakota 14.35m 47' 1" 14.35 FOUL FOUL 14.21 FOUL FOUL

7 ERIVES, Christian SO Dodge City C 13.13m 43' 1" FOUL 13.13 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

8 OSMANSKI, Kevin SR South Dakota 12.44m 40' 93 /4 12.19 12.08 12.44 12.24 12.21 12.12

SCOW, Turner SR Nebraska-Ke NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL
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#4 Men's Discus
P NCAA Provisional 50.50m

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 WOJTKIEWICZ, Colin SO Nebraska We 44.88m 147' 3" 37.07 FOUL 39.25 44.88 44.01 42.43 2(1)

2 CASTELLANOS, Luis UNANebraska-Ke 42.52m 139' 6" 41.08 FOUL FOUL 41.31 41.05 42.52 1(1)

3 LENZ, Eric JR Nebraska We 41.21m 135' 2" 38.74 41.21 40.13 38.53 FOUL 39.75 2(2)

4 CONE, Ian SR South Dakota 40.16m 131' 9" 40.16 40.09 FOUL 36.30 FOUL 38.99 2(3)

5 FALK, Daniel FR South Dakota 39.10m 128' 3" 34.66 32.57 38.28 39.10 34.18 34.78 2(4)

6 HARRIS, Jonathan FR South Dakota 37.74m 123' 10" 37.55 FOUL 34.93 37.74 FOUL 37.02 2(5)

7 ROWE, Josh FR South Dakota 37.64m 123' 6" FOUL 35.80 37.64 33.99 FOUL 34.68 2(6)

8 BRANDES, Cole FR Nebraska We 36.67m 120' 4" 36.67 FOUL 33.20 FOUL 34.83 FOUL 2(7)

9 OSMANSKI, Kevin SR South Dakota 36.64m 120' 2" 32.47 36.30 36.42 36.64 FOUL FOUL 2(8)

10 GARCIA, Matthew FR Dodge City C 35.23m 115' 7" FOUL 32.98 35.23 1(2)

11 CASS, Jade SR Fort Hays St. 34.56m 113' 5" 29.76 34.56 33.89 2(9)

12 REID, Dante FR Dodge City C 33.74m 110' 8" 33.74 FOUL FOUL 1(3)

13 SHI, Owen FR Colorado Coll 33.05m 108' 5" 30.59 33.05 FOUL 1(4)

14 BERGKAMP, Brayden SO Dodge City C 31.43m 103' 1" 28.37 31.43 30.33 1(5)

15 SALMANS, Ethan JR Fort Hays St. 28.86m 94' 8" 22.06 28.86 26.80 1(6)

16 REMSBERG, Jonah FR Fort Hays St. 28.40m 93' 2" 27.12 28.40 26.81 1(7)

17 HAMPL, Luke FR Fort Hays St. 26.98m 88' 6" 26.98 26.73 23.17 1(8)

18 DRAHOTA, Jesse SO Nebraska-Ke 26.11m 85' 8" 25.79 26.11 22.64 1(9)

CHACON, Mario SO Dodge City C NM 1

PROHASKA, Evan SR Nebraska-Ke NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 CASTELLANOS, Luis UNANebraska-Ke 42.52m 139' 6" 41.08 FOUL FOUL 41.31 41.05 42.52

2 GARCIA, Matthew FR Dodge City C 35.23m 115' 7" FOUL 32.98 35.23

3 REID, Dante FR Dodge City C 33.74m 110' 8" 33.74 FOUL FOUL

4 SHI, Owen FR Colorado Coll 33.05m 108' 5" 30.59 33.05 FOUL

5 BERGKAMP, Brayden SO Dodge City C 31.43m 103' 1" 28.37 31.43 30.33

6 SALMANS, Ethan JR Fort Hays St. 28.86m 94' 8" 22.06 28.86 26.80

7 REMSBERG, Jonah FR Fort Hays St. 28.40m 93' 2" 27.12 28.40 26.81

8 HAMPL, Luke FR Fort Hays St. 26.98m 88' 6" 26.98 26.73 23.17

9 DRAHOTA, Jesse SO Nebraska-Ke 26.11m 85' 8" 25.79 26.11 22.64

CHACON, Mario SO Dodge City C NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 WOJTKIEWICZ, Colin SO Nebraska We 44.88m 147' 3" 37.07 FOUL 39.25 44.88 44.01 42.43

2 LENZ, Eric JR Nebraska We 41.21m 135' 2" 38.74 41.21 40.13 38.53 FOUL 39.75

3 CONE, Ian SR South Dakota 40.16m 131' 9" 40.16 40.09 FOUL 36.30 FOUL 38.99

4 FALK, Daniel FR South Dakota 39.10m 128' 3" 34.66 32.57 38.28 39.10 34.18 34.78

5 HARRIS, Jonathan FR South Dakota 37.74m 123' 10" 37.55 FOUL 34.93 37.74 FOUL 37.02

6 ROWE, Josh FR South Dakota 37.64m 123' 6" FOUL 35.80 37.64 33.99 FOUL 34.68

7 BRANDES, Cole FR Nebraska We 36.67m 120' 4" 36.67 FOUL 33.20 FOUL 34.83 FOUL

8 OSMANSKI, Kevin SR South Dakota 36.64m 120' 2" 32.47 36.30 36.42 36.64 FOUL FOUL

9 CASS, Jade SR Fort Hays St. 34.56m 113' 5" 29.76 34.56 33.89

PROHASKA, Evan SR Nebraska-Ke NM
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#42 Invitational Men's Discus
P NCAA Provisional 50.50m

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SCOW, Turner SR Nebraska-Ke 49.33m 161' 10" FOUL 48.08 49.33 48.29 48.20 FOUL

2 BULLION, J'Dyn FR Wayne State 48.65m 159' 7" 46.72 47.58 48.65 FOUL 48.08 FOUL

3 MALLORY, Daylin SO Wayne State 48.38m 158' 9" 48.38 46.88 FOUL FOUL 46.78 FOUL

4 GORACKE, Alex SR Nebraska-Ke 46.69m 153' 2" 41.68 FOUL FOUL 46.69 45.92 FOUL

5 JENSEN, Eli FR Nebraska-Ke 46.22m 151' 8" FOUL 42.39 FOUL FOUL 46.07 46.22

6 NINETE, Jaxson FR Wayne State 45.61m 149' 8" 43.40 45.15 FOUL 41.53 45.61 44.70

7 KAISER, Reid SR South Dakota 42.15m 138' 3" 40.34 FOUL 42.15 39.81 FOUL FOUL

8 LOGUE, Matthew SO Wayne State 40.86m 134' 1" FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 40.86

THOMPSON, Aidan JR South Dakota NM

#44 Invitational Men's Hammer
P NCAA Provisional 57.01m

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 GORACKE, Alex SR Nebraska-Ke P 59.54m 195' 4" FOUL FOUL 59.54 FOUL FOUL FOUL

2 ELGE, Daniel JR Wayne State 55.76m 182' 11" 50.59 53.09 52.82 55.76 54.07 54.91

3 PROHASKA, Evan SR Nebraska-Ke 53.10m 174' 2" 49.80 51.56 52.80 53.09 53.10 FOUL

4 KAISER, Reid SR South Dakota 52.48m 172' 2" FOUL 50.37 51.86 50.86 48.98 52.48

5 THURMAN, Isaiah SO South Dakota 52.13m 171' 0" 49.32 48.23 FOUL 49.86 49.68 52.13

6 WOJTKIEWICZ, Colin SO Nebraska We 51.85m 170' 1" FOUL FOUL FOUL 51.66 FOUL 51.85

7 ALTMAN, Alex SO Wayne State 50.75m 166' 6" 48.11 FOUL 48.87 48.85 FOUL 50.75

8 LENZ, Eric JR Nebraska We 49.95m 163' 10" FOUL 49.95 FOUL 48.88 46.43 48.55

9 OSMANSKI, Kevin SR South Dakota 38.09m 125' 0" FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 38.09

#2 Men's Hammer
P NCAA Provisional 57.01m

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 LOGUE, Matthew SO Wayne State 49.91m 163' 9" 49.91 48.76 49.33 49.75 FOUL 47.97 2(1)

2 HALL, Cody FR Nebraska-Ke 48.89m 160' 5" 47.12 45.79 48.89 45.45 47.18 47.78 2(2)

3 CONE, Ian SR South Dakota 45.92m 150' 8" 42.81 43.95 45.92 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(3)

4 JENSEN, Eli FR Nebraska-Ke 45.88m 150' 6" FOUL FOUL 45.88 45.50 FOUL FOUL 2(4)

5 OLESEN, Joshua SO Wayne State 45.29m 148' 7" FOUL 44.24 45.29 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(5)

6 CASTELLANOS, Luis UNANebraska-Ke 45.14m 148' 1" 44.79 43.59 44.83 40.72 44.97 45.14 1(1)

7 HUOT, Eli SO South Dakota 43.92m 144' 1" FOUL 41.20 41.74 43.92 FOUL FOUL 2(6)

8 ERIVES, Christian SO Dodge City C 42.02m 137' 10" FOUL FOUL 42.02 40.39 FOUL FOUL 2(7)

9 REGIER, Garett FR Nebraska We 40.44m 132' 8" 39.07 FOUL 40.06 40.02 40.44 39.07 1(2)

10 BRANDES, Cole FR Nebraska We 39.66m 130' 1" FOUL 39.66 37.41 1(3)

11 ROWE, Josh FR South Dakota 39.01m 128' 0" 39.01 38.70 37.64 2(8)

12 REID, Dante FR Dodge City C 38.21m 125' 4" 36.74 FOUL 38.21 1(4)

13 HARRIS, Jonathan FR South Dakota 37.88m 124' 3" 32.15 36.51 37.88 1(5)

14 SANDAL, Morgan FR South Dakota 36.79m 120' 8" 36.79 35.29 FOUL 1(6)

15 FALK, Daniel FR South Dakota 34.62m 113' 7" 32.17 FOUL 34.62 1(7)

16 CHACON, Mario SO Dodge City C 33.89m 111' 2" 33.89 FOUL FOUL 1(8)

17 GARCIA, Matthew FR Dodge City C 29.87m 98' 0" FOUL 29.87 FOUL 1(9)

NINETE, Jaxson FR Wayne State NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2
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#2 Men's Hammer (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 CASTELLANOS, Luis UNANebraska-Ke 45.14m 148' 1" 44.79 43.59 44.83 40.72 44.97 45.14

2 REGIER, Garett FR Nebraska We 40.44m 132' 8" 39.07 FOUL 40.06 40.02 40.44 39.07

3 BRANDES, Cole FR Nebraska We 39.66m 130' 1" FOUL 39.66 37.41

4 REID, Dante FR Dodge City C 38.21m 125' 4" 36.74 FOUL 38.21

5 HARRIS, Jonathan FR South Dakota 37.88m 124' 3" 32.15 36.51 37.88

6 SANDAL, Morgan FR South Dakota 36.79m 120' 8" 36.79 35.29 FOUL

7 FALK, Daniel FR South Dakota 34.62m 113' 7" 32.17 FOUL 34.62

8 CHACON, Mario SO Dodge City C 33.89m 111' 2" 33.89 FOUL FOUL

9 GARCIA, Matthew FR Dodge City C 29.87m 98' 0" FOUL 29.87 FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 LOGUE, Matthew SO Wayne State 49.91m 163' 9" 49.91 48.76 49.33 49.75 FOUL 47.97

2 HALL, Cody FR Nebraska-Ke 48.89m 160' 5" 47.12 45.79 48.89 45.45 47.18 47.78

3 CONE, Ian SR South Dakota 45.92m 150' 8" 42.81 43.95 45.92 FOUL FOUL FOUL

4 JENSEN, Eli FR Nebraska-Ke 45.88m 150' 6" FOUL FOUL 45.88 45.50 FOUL FOUL

5 OLESEN, Joshua SO Wayne State 45.29m 148' 7" FOUL 44.24 45.29 FOUL FOUL FOUL

6 HUOT, Eli SO South Dakota 43.92m 144' 1" FOUL 41.20 41.74 43.92 FOUL FOUL

7 ERIVES, Christian SO Dodge City C 42.02m 137' 10" FOUL FOUL 42.02 40.39 FOUL FOUL

8 ROWE, Josh FR South Dakota 39.01m 128' 0" 39.01 38.70 37.64

NINETE, Jaxson FR Wayne State NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#46 Invitational Men's Javelin
P NCAA Provisional 58.47m

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 BASART, Rylan SO Nebraska-Ke P 71.29m 233' 11" 60.84 62.32 63.59 60.27 FOUL 71.29

2 HAMMOND, Wyatt FR Nebraska-Ke P 62.46m 204' 11" 58.47 59.60 FOUL 62.46 FOUL FOUL

3 PROHASKA, Evan SR Nebraska-Ke P 61.73m 202' 6" 59.42 60.50 FOUL 58.99 58.52 61.73

4 SANDAL, Morgan FR South Dakota 53.01m 173' 11" 45.31 FOUL 53.01 51.35 51.92 50.25

5 KAPLINGER, Connor JR Fort Hays St. 48.89m 160' 5" 48.89 47.95 44.86 48.84 45.98 48.55

6 SNYDER, Brent FR South Dakota 47.40m 155' 6" 45.39 45.39 47.40 46.99 46.59 FOUL

7 BRANDT, Alex JR Wayne State 46.90m 153' 10" FOUL 39.52 46.90 FOUL 36.59 46.26

ERIVES, Christian SO Dodge City C NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

FOREST, Kenyon SO Nebraska-Ke NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

#6 Men's Javelin
P NCAA Provisional 58.47m

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 REID, Dante FR Dodge City C 43.54m 142' 10" 43.54 42.49 FOUL 37.44 FOUL FOUL

2 PELTIER, George FR Colorado Coll 40.55m 133' 0" 36.10 31.55 35.73 40.55 FOUL 36.70

3 FALK, Daniel FR South Dakota 39.33m 129' 0" 39.33 33.64 36.62 FOUL FOUL FOUL

4 COLLIGAN, Grant JR Nebraska We 38.35m 125' 10" 37.66 FOUL 36.46 35.32 38.35 35.27

5 WILLIAMS, Debonaire SR Wayne State 36.39m 119' 5" FOUL 36.39 34.34 34.35 FOUL FOUL

6 VINCENT, Nathan SR Colorado Coll 35.87m 117' 8" FOUL 33.69 FOUL 35.87 FOUL FOUL

7 CHACON, Mario SO Dodge City C 32.75m 107' 5" FOUL FOUL 30.92 32.16 32.75 FOUL

8 TEJRAL, Sam JR Chadron Stat 27.93m 91' 8" 27.93 25.48 24.49 FOUL 25.51 FOUL
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#6 Men's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

PERRY, Holden JR Colorado Coll NM

#26 Women's 100 Meters
P NCAA Provisional 11.81

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 BRAUN, Slayten SR Nebraska-Kearney 11.95  (+4.7) 1(1)

2 POE, Tori SR Fort Hays St. 12.11  (+4.7) 1(2)

3 GEORGE, Hannah JR Colo. Christian 12.15  (+4.7) 1(3)

4 BROWN, Kinley JR Fort Hays St. 12.28  (+4.7) 1(4)

5 JACKSON, Donna FR Fort Hays St. 12.54  (+4.7) 1(5)

6 WILLIAMS, Grace FR Nebraska-Kearney 12.68  (+4.7) 1(6)

7 REMSBERG, Maggie SR Fort Hays St. 12.84  (+1.7) 2(1)

8 SCHEMLING, Madeline SO Colo. Christian 13.27  (+1.7) 2(2)

9 WILLIAMS, Hadley JR Fort Hays St. 13.31  (+1.7) 2(3)

10 WULFF, Cassandra SO Chadron State 13.67  (+1.7) 2(4)

11 RUDZIK, Kylin SO Fort Hays St. 14.18  (+1.7) 2(5)

HIKE, Averie FR Nebraska Wesleyan FS 2

ELIZALDE, Gabriela SO Dodge City CC DNS 1

SMOKER, Tara JR Colo. Christian DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+4.7)

1 BRAUN, Slayten SR Nebraska-Kearney 11.95

2 POE, Tori SR Fort Hays St. 12.11

3 GEORGE, Hannah JR Colo. Christian 12.15

4 BROWN, Kinley JR Fort Hays St. 12.28

5 JACKSON, Donna FR Fort Hays St. 12.54

6 WILLIAMS, Grace FR Nebraska-Kearney 12.68

ELIZALDE, Gabriela SO Dodge City CC DNS

SMOKER, Tara JR Colo. Christian DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.7)

1 REMSBERG, Maggie SR Fort Hays St. 12.84

2 SCHEMLING, Madeline SO Colo. Christian 13.27

3 WILLIAMS, Hadley JR Fort Hays St. 13.31

4 WULFF, Cassandra SO Chadron State 13.67

5 RUDZIK, Kylin SO Fort Hays St. 14.18

HIKE, Averie FR Nebraska Wesleyan FS

#32 Women's 200 Meters
P NCAA Provisional 24.26

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 BROWN, Kinley JR Fort Hays St. 24.82  (+1.2) 1(1)

2 POE, Tori SR Fort Hays St. 25.35  (+1.2) 1(2)

3 COUCH, Maya JR Wayne State (Neb.) 25.44  (+1.2) 1(3)

4 GEORGE, Hannah JR Colo. Christian 25.56  (+1.2) 1(4)

5 GLEIM, Bianca FR Dodge City CC 25.58  (+1.2) 1(5)
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#32 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
6 MCADOO, Sequoya SO Dodge City CC 26.04  (+2.3) 2(1)

7 LIPPERT, Clara SO Colorado College 26.38  (+1.2) 1(6)

8 JACKSON, Donna FR Fort Hays St. 27.02  (+2.3) 2(2)

9 FRANKLIN, Aaliyah UNAUNAT-Nebraska-Ke 27.62  (+1.2) 1(7)

10 WULFF, Cassandra SO Chadron State 28.16  (+2.3) 2(3)

11 HIKE, Averie FR Nebraska Wesleyan 28.52  (+2.3) 2(4)

12 DUSSELIER, Ellie JR Fort Hays St. 28.91  (+2.3) 2(5)

ELIZALDE, Gabriela SO Dodge City CC DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 BROWN, Kinley JR Fort Hays St. 24.82

2 POE, Tori SR Fort Hays St. 25.35

3 COUCH, Maya JR Wayne State (Neb.) 25.44

4 GEORGE, Hannah JR Colo. Christian 25.56

5 GLEIM, Bianca FR Dodge City CC 25.58

6 LIPPERT, Clara SO Colorado College 26.38

7 FRANKLIN, Aaliyah UNAUNAT-Nebraska-Ke 27.62

ELIZALDE, Gabriela SO Dodge City CC DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+2.3)

1 MCADOO, Sequoya SO Dodge City CC 26.04

2 JACKSON, Donna FR Fort Hays St. 27.02

3 WULFF, Cassandra SO Chadron State 28.16

4 HIKE, Averie FR Nebraska Wesleyan 28.52

5 DUSSELIER, Ellie JR Fort Hays St. 28.91

#24 Women's 400 Meters
P NCAA Provisional 55.93

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 SMOKER, Tara JR Colo. Christian 56.88 1(1)

2 MESSBARGER, Nicole SR Nebraska-Kearney 57.07 1(2)

3 GLEIM, Bianca FR Dodge City CC 57.64 1(3)

4 MADER, Reba SO Fort Hays St. 57.65 1(4)

5 ROSE, Abby SO Nebraska-Kearney 58.34 1(5)

6 FENNELL, Kiarra FR Nebraska Wesleyan 59.23 2(1)

7 GEARY, Breanne SR Nebraska Wesleyan 59.76 1(6)

8 HILGER, Isabella SR Nebraska Wesleyan 1:00.24 1(7)

9 CUMMINS, Natalie JR Nebraska Wesleyan 1:00.43 2(2)

10 LIPPERT, Clara SO Colorado College 1:00.94 1(8)

11 BERTRAND, Jessica FR Nebraska-Kearney 1:01.82 2(3)

12 JONES, Emma SO Colorado College 1:02.40 2(4)

13 SCHMIDT, Koral FR Nebraska-Kearney 1:02.56 2(5)

14 SCHLABACH, Misti FR Chadron State 1:02.63 2(6)

15 KOZA, Alexa SR Nebraska Wesleyan 1:02.99 2(7)

16 KOZA, Reagan SR Nebraska Wesleyan 1:04.01 3(1)

17 DUSSELIER, Ellie JR Fort Hays St. 1:05.41 3(2)
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#24 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
18 MAY, Melissa JR South Dakota Mines 1:05.56 3(3)

19 MAGNI, Katie JR South Dakota Mines 1:06.24 3(4)

20 CONNOLLY, Brooke SO Colo. Christian 1:12.99 3(5)

21 FRANKLIN, Aaliyah UNAUNAT-Nebraska-Ke 1:16.94 2(8)

SCHEMLING, Madeline SO Colo. Christian DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 SMOKER, Tara JR Colo. Christian 56.88

2 MESSBARGER, Nicole SR Nebraska-Kearney 57.07

3 GLEIM, Bianca FR Dodge City CC 57.64

4 MADER, Reba SO Fort Hays St. 57.65

5 ROSE, Abby SO Nebraska-Kearney 58.34

6 GEARY, Breanne SR Nebraska Wesleyan 59.76

7 HILGER, Isabella SR Nebraska Wesleyan 1:00.24

8 LIPPERT, Clara SO Colorado College 1:00.94

Section 2 of 3

1 FENNELL, Kiarra FR Nebraska Wesleyan 59.23

2 CUMMINS, Natalie JR Nebraska Wesleyan 1:00.43

3 BERTRAND, Jessica FR Nebraska-Kearney 1:01.82

4 JONES, Emma SO Colorado College 1:02.40

5 SCHMIDT, Koral FR Nebraska-Kearney 1:02.56

6 SCHLABACH, Misti FR Chadron State 1:02.63

7 KOZA, Alexa SR Nebraska Wesleyan 1:02.99

8 FRANKLIN, Aaliyah UNAUNAT-Nebraska-Ke 1:16.94

Section 3 of 3

1 KOZA, Reagan SR Nebraska Wesleyan 1:04.01

2 DUSSELIER, Ellie JR Fort Hays St. 1:05.41

3 MAY, Melissa JR South Dakota Mines 1:05.56

4 MAGNI, Katie JR South Dakota Mines 1:06.24

5 CONNOLLY, Brooke SO Colo. Christian 1:12.99

SCHEMLING, Madeline SO Colo. Christian DNS

#28 Women's 800 Meters
P NCAA Provisional 2:11.87

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 BURROUGHS, Michelle SR Colo. Christian 2:18.38 1(1)

1:08.98 1:09.40 (2:18.38)

2 SALINE, Abbie JR South Dakota Mines 2:23.65 1(2)
1:09.25 1:14.40 (2:23.65)

3 LINDSTROM, Anna FR Nebraska-Kearney 2:23.66 2(1)
1:09.67 1:13.99 (2:23.66)

4 WILKINSON, Shawna FR Nebraska-Kearney 2:25.91 2(2)
1:09.27 1:16.64 (2:25.91)

5 CHAVEZ, Sarai FR Dodge City CC 2:26.35 1(3)
1:10.23 1:16.12 (2:26.35)
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#28 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
6 WASHINGTON, Ava FR Dodge City CC 2:27.40 1(4)

1:11.38 1:16.02 (2:27.40)

7 FOSTER, Amelia FR Fort Hays St. 2:28.32 3(1)
1:12.33 1:16.00 (2:28.32)

8 BARNES, Jozlyn SO Wayne State (Neb.) 2:28.36 1(5)
1:10.08 1:18.29 (2:28.36)

9 POLACEK, Faith JR Wayne State (Neb.) 2:28.57 1(6)
1:10.68 1:17.90 (2:28.57)

10 MAY, Caylee FR Dodge City CC 2:29.01 2(3)
1:09.92 1:19.09 (2:29.01)

11 DERRY, Emmaline SO Colorado College 2:29.43 2(4)
1:10.45 1:18.98 (2:29.43)

12 MANNES, Laine SO South Dakota Mines 2:29.68 2(5)
1:10.79 1:18.90 (2:29.68)

13 VANCE, Molly FR Colorado College 2:29.87 2(6)
1:09.96 1:19.92 (2:29.87)

14 COCHRAN, Elizabeth SR Colo. Christian 2:33.17 3(2)
1:14.48 1:18.69 (2:33.17)

15 MCQUISTAN, Madalyn SO South Dakota Mines 2:34.87 2(7)
1:11.18 1:23.69 (2:34.87)

16 RODRIGUEZ, Norma SO Dodge City CC 2:39.11 2(8)
1:13.46 1:25.65 (2:39.11)

17 BYRNE, Josie FR South Dakota Mines 2:46.24 3(3)
1:15.20 1:31.05 (2:46.24)

18 CARRIZAL, Nevaeh SO Dodge City CC 2:52.36 3(4)
1:19.36 1:33.00 (2:52.36)

19 NEUBERT, Narria SO South Dakota Mines 3:35.34 3(5)
1:39.40 1:55.94 (3:35.34)

HARRISON, Hannah SR Nebraska-Kearney DNS 1

WILSON, Adeline JR South Dakota Mines DNS 1

ORTIZ, Jordan FR Dodge City CC DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 BURROUGHS, Michelle SR Colo. Christian 2:18.38
1:08.98 1:09.40 (2:18.38)

2 SALINE, Abbie JR South Dakota Mines 2:23.65
1:09.25 1:14.40 (2:23.65)

3 CHAVEZ, Sarai FR Dodge City CC 2:26.35
1:10.23 1:16.12 (2:26.35)

4 WASHINGTON, Ava FR Dodge City CC 2:27.40
1:11.38 1:16.02 (2:27.40)

5 BARNES, Jozlyn SO Wayne State (Neb.) 2:28.36
1:10.08 1:18.29 (2:28.36)

6 POLACEK, Faith JR Wayne State (Neb.) 2:28.57
1:10.68 1:17.90 (2:28.57)
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#28 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

WILSON, Adeline JR South Dakota Mines DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 LINDSTROM, Anna FR Nebraska-Kearney 2:23.66
1:09.67 1:13.99 (2:23.66)

2 WILKINSON, Shawna FR Nebraska-Kearney 2:25.91
1:09.27 1:16.64 (2:25.91)

3 MAY, Caylee FR Dodge City CC 2:29.01
1:09.92 1:19.09 (2:29.01)

4 DERRY, Emmaline SO Colorado College 2:29.43
1:10.45 1:18.98 (2:29.43)

5 MANNES, Laine SO South Dakota Mines 2:29.68
1:10.79 1:18.90 (2:29.68)

6 VANCE, Molly FR Colorado College 2:29.87
1:09.96 1:19.92 (2:29.87)

7 MCQUISTAN, Madalyn SO South Dakota Mines 2:34.87
1:11.18 1:23.69 (2:34.87)

8 RODRIGUEZ, Norma SO Dodge City CC 2:39.11
1:13.46 1:25.65 (2:39.11)

Section 3 of 3

1 FOSTER, Amelia FR Fort Hays St. 2:28.32
1:12.33 1:16.00 (2:28.32)

2 COCHRAN, Elizabeth SR Colo. Christian 2:33.17
1:14.48 1:18.69 (2:33.17)

3 BYRNE, Josie FR South Dakota Mines 2:46.24
1:15.20 1:31.05 (2:46.24)

4 CARRIZAL, Nevaeh SO Dodge City CC 2:52.36
1:19.36 1:33.00 (2:52.36)

5 NEUBERT, Narria SO South Dakota Mines 3:35.34
1:39.40 1:55.94 (3:35.34)

ORTIZ, Jordan FR Dodge City CC DNS

#34 Women's 1500 Meters
P NCAA Provisional 4:31.00

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 KIRCHNER, Callie FR Wayne State (Neb.) 4:49.86 1(1)

54.55 1:18.18 (2:12.72) 1:22.54 (3:35.26) 1:14.60 (4:49.86)

2 WIEMAN, Alissa JR Chadron State 4:51.88 1(2)
56.53 1:19.28 (2:15.81) 1:19.64 (3:35.44) 1:16.45 (4:51.88)

3 LITTLE, Faith SR Fort Hays St. 4:52.45 1(3)
54.36 1:18.78 (2:13.14) 1:22.72 (3:35.86) 1:16.60 (4:52.45)

4 DIFFENDAFFER, Josie SO Chadron State 4:53.91 1(4)
56.57 1:19.47 (2:16.03) 1:19.52 (3:35.55) 1:18.37 (4:53.91)

5 BUHLKE, Ella FR Nebraska-Kearney 4:55.22 1(5)
54.41 1:18.11 (2:12.51) 1:22.69 (3:35.19) 1:20.03 (4:55.22)

6 BARKER, Allison FR Colorado College 4:57.38 1(6)
54.77 1:19.42 (2:14.19) 1:20.82 (3:35.00) 1:22.38 (4:57.38)
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#34 Women's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
7 HUDSON, Abbye FR Fort Hays St. 5:00.12 1(7)

55.53 1:20.76 (2:16.29) 1:22.46 (3:38.74) 1:21.38 (5:00.12)

8 BONSALL, Emma UNAUNAT-Nebraska-Ke 5:06.70 2(1)
59.11 1:21.73 (2:20.84) 1:26.10 (3:46.94) 1:19.76 (5:06.70)

9 SCHLABACH, Misti FR Chadron State 5:07.69 1(8)
56.85 1:20.48 (2:17.32) 1:27.99 (3:45.30) 1:22.39 (5:07.69)

10 MATHSEN, Kari FR Nebraska Wesleyan 5:08.99 2(2)
59.69 1:24.44 (2:24.13) 1:24.42 (3:48.55) 1:20.45 (5:08.99)

11 PETERS, Lydia SO Chadron State 5:11.85 1(9)
57.59 1:22.09 (2:19.68) 1:25.83 (3:45.51) 1:26.35 (5:11.85)

12 MURPHY, Brenna FR Fort Hays St. 5:12.85 1(10)
56.05 1:22.91 (2:18.95) 1:28.86 (3:47.81) 1:25.05 (5:12.85)

13 HARBAUGH, Ashlyn SO Fort Hays St. 5:15.09 1(11)
55.31 1:22.43 (2:17.74) 1:29.61 (3:47.34) 1:27.76 (5:15.09)

14 MCSHEFFREY, Ava FR Colorado College 5:18.24 2(3)
59.35 1:26.60 (2:25.94) 1:26.99 (3:52.93) 1:25.32 (5:18.24)

15 SEIBEL, Thea SR Nebraska Wesleyan 5:18.43 2(4)
1:00.45 1:25.28 (2:25.72) 1:28.58 (3:54.30) 1:24.14 (5:18.43)

16 LUKERT, Hattie JR Fort Hays St. 5:18.66 1(12)
56.24 1:22.95 (2:19.19) 1:29.21 (3:48.39) 1:30.27 (5:18.66)

17 WASHINGTON, Ava FR Dodge City CC 5:19.30 1(13)
58.00 1:25.35 (2:23.34) 1:30.66 (3:54.00) 1:25.30 (5:19.30)

18 COSSAART, Alayna FR Fort Hays St. 5:23.38 2(5)
59.94 1:26.11 (2:26.04) 1:27.25 (3:53.28) 1:30.10 (5:23.38)

19 WASHINGTON, Ivy FR Dodge City CC 5:24.13 2(6)
59.62 1:27.05 (2:26.67) 1:30.93 (3:57.59) 1:26.55 (5:24.13)

20 CHAVEZ, Sarai FR Dodge City CC 5:29.79 1(14)
56.99 1:25.71 (2:22.69) 1:33.45 (3:56.14) 1:33.65 (5:29.79)

21 CONNOLLY, Brooke SO Colo. Christian 5:36.45 2(7)
1:02.42 1:30.03 (2:32.43) 1:34.38 (4:06.82) 1:29.64 (5:36.45)

22 MARTINEZ, Teressa FR Dodge City CC 5:44.35 2(8)
59.88 1:30.61 (2:30.49) 1:37.93 (4:08.41) 1:35.94 (5:44.35)

23 MCLAUGHLIN, Anna JR Colo. Christian 6:02.04 2(9)
1:02.86 1:35.59 (2:38.44) 1:44.07 (4:22.51) 1:39.54 (6:02.04)

24 AERTS, Lanae SO Nebraska Wesleyan 6:17.64 2(10)
1:06.82 1:42.17 (2:48.98) 1:46.32 (4:35.30) 1:42.34 (6:17.64)

KUNZ, Madeline SO Wayne State (Neb.) DNF 2

MCQUISTAN, Madalyn SO South Dakota Mines DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 KIRCHNER, Callie FR Wayne State (Neb.) 4:49.86
54.55 1:18.18 (2:12.72) 1:22.54 (3:35.26) 1:14.60 (4:49.86)

2 WIEMAN, Alissa JR Chadron State 4:51.88
56.53 1:19.28 (2:15.81) 1:19.64 (3:35.44) 1:16.45 (4:51.88)
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#34 Women's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 LITTLE, Faith SR Fort Hays St. 4:52.45

54.36 1:18.78 (2:13.14) 1:22.72 (3:35.86) 1:16.60 (4:52.45)

4 DIFFENDAFFER, Josie SO Chadron State 4:53.91
56.57 1:19.47 (2:16.03) 1:19.52 (3:35.55) 1:18.37 (4:53.91)

5 BUHLKE, Ella FR Nebraska-Kearney 4:55.22
54.41 1:18.11 (2:12.51) 1:22.69 (3:35.19) 1:20.03 (4:55.22)

6 BARKER, Allison FR Colorado College 4:57.38
54.77 1:19.42 (2:14.19) 1:20.82 (3:35.00) 1:22.38 (4:57.38)

7 HUDSON, Abbye FR Fort Hays St. 5:00.12
55.53 1:20.76 (2:16.29) 1:22.46 (3:38.74) 1:21.38 (5:00.12)

8 SCHLABACH, Misti FR Chadron State 5:07.69
56.85 1:20.48 (2:17.32) 1:27.99 (3:45.30) 1:22.39 (5:07.69)

9 PETERS, Lydia SO Chadron State 5:11.85
57.59 1:22.09 (2:19.68) 1:25.83 (3:45.51) 1:26.35 (5:11.85)

10 MURPHY, Brenna FR Fort Hays St. 5:12.85
56.05 1:22.91 (2:18.95) 1:28.86 (3:47.81) 1:25.05 (5:12.85)

11 HARBAUGH, Ashlyn SO Fort Hays St. 5:15.09
55.31 1:22.43 (2:17.74) 1:29.61 (3:47.34) 1:27.76 (5:15.09)

12 LUKERT, Hattie JR Fort Hays St. 5:18.66
56.24 1:22.95 (2:19.19) 1:29.21 (3:48.39) 1:30.27 (5:18.66)

13 WASHINGTON, Ava FR Dodge City CC 5:19.30
58.00 1:25.35 (2:23.34) 1:30.66 (3:54.00) 1:25.30 (5:19.30)

14 CHAVEZ, Sarai FR Dodge City CC 5:29.79
56.99 1:25.71 (2:22.69) 1:33.45 (3:56.14) 1:33.65 (5:29.79)

Section 2 of 2

1 BONSALL, Emma UNAUNAT-Nebraska-Ke 5:06.70
59.11 1:21.73 (2:20.84) 1:26.10 (3:46.94) 1:19.76 (5:06.70)

2 MATHSEN, Kari FR Nebraska Wesleyan 5:08.99
59.69 1:24.44 (2:24.13) 1:24.42 (3:48.55) 1:20.45 (5:08.99)

3 MCSHEFFREY, Ava FR Colorado College 5:18.24
59.35 1:26.60 (2:25.94) 1:26.99 (3:52.93) 1:25.32 (5:18.24)

4 SEIBEL, Thea SR Nebraska Wesleyan 5:18.43
1:00.45 1:25.28 (2:25.72) 1:28.58 (3:54.30) 1:24.14 (5:18.43)

5 COSSAART, Alayna FR Fort Hays St. 5:23.38
59.94 1:26.11 (2:26.04) 1:27.25 (3:53.28) 1:30.10 (5:23.38)

6 WASHINGTON, Ivy FR Dodge City CC 5:24.13
59.62 1:27.05 (2:26.67) 1:30.93 (3:57.59) 1:26.55 (5:24.13)

7 CONNOLLY, Brooke SO Colo. Christian 5:36.45
1:02.42 1:30.03 (2:32.43) 1:34.38 (4:06.82) 1:29.64 (5:36.45)

8 MARTINEZ, Teressa FR Dodge City CC 5:44.35
59.88 1:30.61 (2:30.49) 1:37.93 (4:08.41) 1:35.94 (5:44.35)

9 MCLAUGHLIN, Anna JR Colo. Christian 6:02.04
1:02.86 1:35.59 (2:38.44) 1:44.07 (4:22.51) 1:39.54 (6:02.04)

10 AERTS, Lanae SO Nebraska Wesleyan 6:17.64
1:06.82 1:42.17 (2:48.98) 1:46.32 (4:35.30) 1:42.34 (6:17.64)

KUNZ, Madeline SO Wayne State (Neb.) DNF
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#34 Women's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

MCQUISTAN, Madalyn SO South Dakota Mines DNS

#38 Women's 5000 Meters
P NCAA Provisional 17:03.78

Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 KETNER, Callie SR Colo. Christian 17:59.78

42.40 1:28.72 (2:11.11) 1:27.77 (3:38.88) 1:26.17 (5:05.05) 1:26.70 (6:31.74) 1:24.98 (7:56.71)

1:27.63 (9:24.34) 1:26.61 (10:50.94) 1:27.02 (12:17.96) 1:26.59 (13:44.55) 1:26.82 (15:11.37) 1:26.81 (16:38.17)

1:21.62 (17:59.78)

2 ELLIS, Benisa JR Colo. Christian 18:06.11
44.10 1:32.10 (2:16.19) 1:28.44 (3:44.63) 1:30.26 (5:14.89) 1:28.42 (6:43.30) 1:29.23 (8:12.53)

1:27.78 (9:40.30) 1:28.16 (11:08.46) 1:27.70 (12:36.15) 1:26.66 (14:02.81) 1:26.15 (15:28.96) 1:24.69 (16:53.64)

1:12.48 (18:06.11)

3 MAGINITY, Ava FR Colo. Christian 18:09.99
44.31 1:31.87 (2:16.18) 1:28.73 (3:44.90) 1:30.30 (5:15.20) 1:28.40 (6:43.60) 1:29.24 (8:12.83)

1:27.75 (9:40.57) 1:28.17 (11:08.74) 1:27.56 (12:36.29) 1:25.29 (14:01.58) 1:26.69 (15:28.27) 1:25.04 (16:53.30)

1:16.70 (18:09.99)

4 WARDLAW, Maleah JR Colo. Christian 18:40.98
45.11 1:31.81 (2:16.92) 1:28.64 (3:45.56) 1:30.26 (5:15.81) 1:28.40 (6:44.21) 1:29.28 (8:13.48)

1:27.82 (9:41.29) 1:27.95 (11:09.23) 1:28.16 (12:37.38) 1:29.75 (14:07.12) 1:32.99 (15:40.10) 1:34.19 (17:14.29)

1:26.70 (18:40.98)

5 COCHRAN, Elizabeth SR Colo. Christian 18:41.85
43.80 1:32.10 (2:15.90) 1:28.46 (3:44.35) 1:30.22 (5:14.57) 1:28.44 (6:43.01) 1:29.22 (8:12.22)

1:27.80 (9:40.01) 1:28.15 (11:08.16) 1:27.73 (12:35.89) 1:30.68 (14:06.56) 1:32.68 (15:39.24) 1:34.40 (17:13.63)

1:28.22 (18:41.85)

6 PIERANTONI, Beth JR Colo. Christian 19:10.44
44.64 1:31.92 (2:16.56) 1:28.64 (3:45.19) 1:30.31 (5:15.50) 1:28.39 (6:43.88) 1:29.27 (8:13.14)

1:27.76 (9:40.89) 1:32.69 (11:13.58) 1:36.82 (12:50.40) 1:35.47 (14:25.86) 1:36.08 (16:01.94) 1:36.88 (17:38.81)

1:31.64 (19:10.44)

7 BOOKOUT, Kaylie FR Colo. Christian 19:19.86
44.91 1:31.62 (2:16.52) 1:29.28 (3:45.80) 1:31.01 (5:16.81) 1:32.23 (6:49.03) 1:33.67 (8:22.70)

1:35.30 (9:58.00) 1:33.92 (11:31.91) 1:33.50 (13:05.41) 1:34.39 (14:39.79) 1:35.22 (16:15.01) 1:35.61 (17:50.61)

1:29.25 (19:19.86)

8 MALLACH, Jane SR Colorado College 19:22.25
46.49 1:30.99 (2:17.47) 1:30.23 (3:47.70) 1:34.84 (5:22.53) 1:35.61 (6:58.13) 1:33.49 (8:31.62)

1:30.13 (10:01.74) 1:31.14 (11:32.88) 1:32.67 (13:05.54) 1:33.94 (14:39.48) 1:35.16 (16:14.63) 1:36.60 (17:51.23)

1:31.03 (19:22.25)

9 POGGIOLI, Kayla SR Nebraska-Kearney 19:49.53
45.40 1:31.81 (2:17.20) 1:30.26 (3:47.46) 1:34.82 (5:22.27) 1:35.68 (6:57.94) 1:34.48 (8:32.42)

1:36.21 (10:08.62) 1:36.77 (11:45.39) 1:37.72 (13:23.11) 1:38.39 (15:01.49) 1:38.19 (16:39.67) 1:36.78 (18:16.45)

1:33.09 (19:49.53)

10 SCANNELL, Anna FR Colorado College 19:55.73
46.93 1:34.76 (2:21.69) 1:36.59 (3:58.27) 1:36.88 (5:35.15) 1:37.03 (7:12.17) 1:37.96 (8:50.13)

1:39.28 (10:29.40) 1:36.83 (12:06.23) 1:33.60 (13:39.82) 1:36.74 (15:16.56) 1:38.47 (16:55.03) 1:37.57 (18:32.60)

1:23.13 (19:55.73)

11 HAMLIN, Sarah SO Colo. Christian 20:07.09
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#38 Women's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

48.39 1:37.39 (2:25.78) 1:36.74 (4:02.52) 1:36.09 (5:38.60) 1:36.49 (7:15.08) 1:35.27 (8:50.34)

1:39.32 (10:29.66) 1:36.23 (12:05.88) 1:33.49 (13:39.36) 1:35.47 (15:14.83) 1:36.68 (16:51.50) 1:38.35 (18:29.85)

1:37.25 (20:07.09)

12 FLOWERS, Emma FR Colo. Christian 21:44.83
48.95 1:41.40 (2:30.34) 1:45.31 (4:15.64) 1:46.14 (6:01.78) 1:45.91 (7:47.68) 1:45.67 (9:33.34)

1:45.30 (11:18.64) 1:45.50 (13:04.14) 1:45.82 (14:49.95) 1:47.52 (16:37.47) 1:47.79 (18:25.25) 1:46.61 (20:11.85)

1:32.98 (21:44.83)

CHAVEZ, Sarai FR Dodge City CC DNS

CARRIZAL, Nevaeh SO Dodge City CC DNS

WASHINGTON, Ava FR Dodge City CC DNS

RODRIGUEZ, Norma SO Dodge City CC DNS

#22 Women's 100m Hurdles
P NCAA Provisional 14.22

Wind:  (+2.7)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 REMSBERG, Maggie SR Fort Hays St. 14.67

2 MCADOO, Sequoya SO Dodge City CC 15.31

3 FOWKES, Emma SR Colorado College 15.64

4 DUSSELIER, Ellie JR Fort Hays St. 16.29

5 WILLIAMS, Hadley JR Fort Hays St. 16.32

6 RUDZIK, Kylin SO Fort Hays St. 16.87

7 ZUGICH, Hannah FR Colo. Christian 16.94

#30 Women's 400m Hurdles
P NCAA Provisional 1:02.36

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 MEIER, Maeli SO Nebraska-Kearney 1:04.75 1(1)

2 CARLSON, Kyla SR Nebraska-Kearney 1:05.17 1(2)

3 FOWKES, Emma SR Colorado College 1:06.20 1(3)

4 MCADOO, Sequoya SO Dodge City CC 1:07.05 1(4)

5 REMSBERG, Maggie SR Fort Hays St. 1:10.06 1(5)

6 BEARD, Allison FR Chadron State 1:10.84 2(1)

7 RADER, Danae JR Chadron State 1:12.08 1(6)

8 WILLIAMS, Hadley JR Fort Hays St. 1:12.10 2(2)

9 ZUGICH, Hannah FR Colo. Christian 1:12.61 1(7)

10 RUDZIK, Kylin SO Fort Hays St. 1:13.19 2(3)

11 MIRANDA, Alina FR Colorado College 1:13.83 2(4)

12 SWINNEY, Kassyl JR Chadron State 1:21.56 2(5)

SONI, Asha SO Colorado College DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MEIER, Maeli SO Nebraska-Kearney 1:04.75

2 CARLSON, Kyla SR Nebraska-Kearney 1:05.17

2024 LOPER INVITATIONAL
Kearney, NE
Kearney High School Track

Host: Univ. of Neb.-Kearney & Hastings Co.
Friday, April 19, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Brady Bonsall
Timing:
LoperTiming

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/19/2024 7:09 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 28



#30 Women's 400m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 FOWKES, Emma SR Colorado College 1:06.20

4 MCADOO, Sequoya SO Dodge City CC 1:07.05

5 REMSBERG, Maggie SR Fort Hays St. 1:10.06

6 RADER, Danae JR Chadron State 1:12.08

7 ZUGICH, Hannah FR Colo. Christian 1:12.61

Section 2 of 2

1 BEARD, Allison FR Chadron State 1:10.84

2 WILLIAMS, Hadley JR Fort Hays St. 1:12.10

3 RUDZIK, Kylin SO Fort Hays St. 1:13.19

4 MIRANDA, Alina FR Colorado College 1:13.83

5 SWINNEY, Kassyl JR Chadron State 1:21.56

SONI, Asha SO Colorado College DNS

#20 Women's 3000m Steeple
P NCAA Provisional 11:02.99

Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 CARRIZAL, Nevaeh SO Dodge City CC 12:27.42

2:17.07 1:38.58 (3:55.64) 1:42.34 (5:37.98) 1:44.44 (7:22.41) 1:45.32 (9:07.72) 1:43.36 (10:51.08)

1:36.34 (12:27.42)

2 WRIGHT, Teagan FR South Dakota Mines 13:16.76
2:27.42 1:41.76 (4:09.17) 1:45.40 (5:54.57) 1:49.37 (7:43.94)  (7:43.94) 1:52.00 (9:35.93)

3:40.84 (13:16.76)

#18 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
P NCAA Provisional 46.71

Pl Team Time
1 Dodge City CC (A) 48.89

1) EDWARDS, Kya SO 2) GLEIM, Bianca FR

3) MAY, Caylee FR 4) ELIZALDE, Gabriela SO

2 Colo. Christian (A) 49.78

1) GEORGE, Hannah JR 2) VIL, Ashley JR

3) SCHEMLING, Madeline SO 4) SMOKER, Tara JR

#13 Women's High Jump
P NCAA Provisional 1.67m

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.38 1.43 1.48 1.53 1.58 1.63 1.68 1.73

1 RUSSELL, Brianna SO Nebraska-Ke P 1.68m 5' 6" P P P P P O XO XXX

2 EVERITT, Abby SR Nebraska-Ke 1.63m 5' 41 /4 P P P P P O XXX

3 COFFEE, Anna SO Wayne State 1.58m 5' 21 /4 P P O O XO XXX

4 STAAB, Brooklyn JR Nebraska-Ke 1.58m 5' 21 /4 P P XXO O XXO XXX

5 CONDON, Paige JR Wayne State 1.53m 5' 01 /4 P O O O XXX

5 SOUERDYKE, Chloe JR Nebraska-Ke 1.53m 5' 01 /4 P P P O XXX

7 MOATS, Jasmine FR Nebraska-Ke 1.53m 5' 01 /4 P P O XO XXX

8 BAKENHUS, Jerika FR Wayne State 1.48m 4' 101 /4 P O O XXX

8 FOWKES, Emma SR Colorado Coll 1.48m 4' 101 /4 P P O P XXX
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#13 Women's High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.38 1.43 1.48 1.53 1.58 1.63 1.68 1.73

10 KWAN, April SR Colorado Coll 1.48m 4' 101 /4 P P XO P XXX

11 ZIMMERMAN, Haven FR Nebraska-Ke 1.48m 4' 101 /4 P P XXO XXX

12 SUTTON, Elana FR Colo. Christia 1.43m 4' 81 /4 P XXO XXX

13 VANCE, Molly FR Colorado Coll 1.38m 4' 61 /4 XO XXX

BYRNE, Josie FR South Dakota NH XXX

JONES, Emma SO Colorado Coll NH P P XXX

DAVIS, Sydney FR Nebraska-Ke NH P P P P P XXX

MAY, Caylee FR Dodge City C NH

BRUMMELL, Allison SO Chadron Stat NH

#15 Women's Pole Vault
P NCAA Provisional 3.77m

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.75 2.90 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 3.65 3.80 3.90 4.00

1 BAALMANN, Annabeth SO Fort Hays St. P 3.80m 12' 51 /2 P P P P P P O O P XXX

2 SCHEMPER, Samantha JR Nebraska-Ke 3.65m 11' 113 /4 P P P O XO O XXO XXX

3 THEE, Courtney JR Nebraska-Ke 3.50m 11' 53 /4 P P P O O O XXX

4 OBORNY, Gabrielle SR Nebraska-Ke 3.35m 10' 113 /4 P P P P O XXX

5 LINDSTROM, Kaitlin SO Fort Hays St. 3.35m 10' 113 /4 P P P XO O XXX

6 DRIEWER, Melanie SO Nebraska-Ke 3.35m 10' 113 /4 P XO XO XO O XXX

SONI, Asha SO Colorado Coll NH XXX

HEPNER, Hannah JR Nebraska-Ke NH XXX

LAM, Lilyan JR Nebraska-Ke NH P XXX

#9 Women's Long Jump
P NCAA Provisional 5.84m

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SMOLLEN, Emily SR Wayne State 5.32m 17' 51 /2  (+3.0)  (+3.2) 5.25 (+2.4) 5.32 (+3.0) 5.32 (+3.1) 5.25 (+2.1) 5.08 (+2.9)

2 JACKSON, Donna FR Fort Hays St. 5.27m 17' 31 /2  (+3.0) 5.22 (+2.4)  (+2.4) 5.13 (+2.7) 4.98 (+3.3) 5.16 (+3.3) 5.27 (+3.0)

3 ELIZALDE, Gabriela SO Dodge City C 5.07m 16' 73 /4  (+2.4) 4.91 (+1.8) 5.02 (+3.1) 5.07 (+2.4) 4.81 (+2.8) 4.91 (+3.0) 4.87 (+3.9)

4 LIPPERT, Clara SO Colorado Coll 5.07m 16' 73 /4  (+3.3)  (+1.7) 4.72 (+2.0) 4.94 (+2.2) 4.97 (+3.0) 4.81 (+2.7) 5.07 (+3.3)

5 ROBINSON, Tierney SR South Dakota 4.76m 15' 71 /2  (+3.1)  (+2.0) 4.75 (+2.2) 4.47 (+3.3) 4.76 (+3.1)  (+1.6) 4.69 (+2.0)

6 MAY, Caylee FR Dodge City C 4.76m 15' 71 /2  (+2.1) 4.28 (+2.8) 4.29 (+1.7) 4.23 (+2.4) 4.76 (+2.1) 4.72 (+3.0) 4.73 (+3.3)

7 VANCE, Molly FR Colorado Coll 4.61m 15' 11 /2  (+4.4) 4.61 (+4.4) 4.52 (+2.3) 4.45 (+2.9)  (+2.6) 4.58 (+2.5) 4.39 (+2.8)

8 KWAN, April SR Colorado Coll 4.60m 15' 11 /4  (+3.6)  (+3.5) 4.60 (+3.6) 4.39 (+3.7) 4.37 (+2.6)  (+3.1)  (+3.2)

9 HANSON, Tatum SO South Dakota 4.53m 14' 101 /2  (+3.3)  (+2.4) 4.48 (+2.1) 4.53 (+3.3) 4.37 (+2.8) 4.42 (+3.0) 4.36 (+2.0)

#11 Women's Triple Jump
P NCAA Provisional 11.97m

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 VIL, Ashley JR Colo. Christia 11.01m 36' 11 /2  (–2.5) 10.96 (–2.2)  (–0.9) 11.01 (–2.5) 10.92 (–0.9) 10.84 (–1.6)  (–2.0)

2 JONES, Emma SO Colorado Coll 9.66m 31' 81 /2  (–2.6) 9.66 (–2.6) 9.64 (–0.6) 9.56 (–0.9) 9.23 (–2.4) 9.30 (–1.7)  (–2.8)

3 KWAN, April SR Colorado Coll 9.25m 30' 41 /4  (–2.2)  (–1.4) 9.11 (–2.9)  (–2.1) 9.25 (–2.2) 8.72 (–1.2) 9.06 (–3.0)
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#41 Invitational Women's Shot Put
P NCAA Provisional 13.81m

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 BROWNAWELL, Michalee FR Nebraska-Ke 12.48m 40' 111 /2 FOUL 11.47 12.21 FOUL 12.48 FOUL

2 NOVACEK, Lily SO Nebraska-Ke 12.38m 40' 71 /2 11.90 11.81 12.15 FOUL 12.38 FOUL

3 BERGLUND, Emmilly FR Nebraska We 12.35m 40' 61 /4 FOUL FOUL 10.92 12.35 FOUL FOUL

4 BAKER, Hailey JR Wayne State 12.07m 39' 71 /4 FOUL 12.07 11.76 12.07 FOUL 11.89

5 BOOKER, Liberty SO Fort Hays St. 12.03m 39' 53 /4 11.82 12.03 FOUL FOUL 11.71 FOUL

6 MADISON, Ja'Dein SO Nebraska We 11.99m 39' 4" FOUL 11.83 FOUL 11.99 FOUL FOUL

7 SPAETH, Kennedy FR Fort Hays St. 11.91m 39' 1" 11.11 11.48 11.91 FOUL FOUL FOUL

8 LANGUIS, Brooke SO Wayne State 11.73m 38' 6" 11.73 11.63 11.28 11.47 FOUL 11.48

9 COOLEY, Amanda JR South Dakota 10.90m 35' 91 /4 FOUL 10.90 FOUL FOUL 10.74 FOUL

#7 Women's Shot Put
P NCAA Provisional 13.81m

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 KRUSE, Brooklyn FR Wayne State 12.91m 42' 41 /4 11.72 12.17 12.91 12.43 12.24 12.18 1(1)

2 MARKLE, McKenna JR Wayne State 11.95m 39' 21 /2 11.57 11.60 11.85 FOUL 11.65 11.95 2(1)

3 SCHENCK, Adisyn SO South Dakota 11.91m 39' 1" 11.91 FOUL 11.56 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(2)

4 BURKE, Kieran SO Fort Hays St. 11.67m 38' 31 /2 11.66 11.67 11.11 11.01 11.64 11.31 2(3)

5 CAPELL, Erin JR Colorado Coll 11.67m 38' 31 /2 11.67 11.41 11.27 FOUL 11.13 FOUL 2(5)

6 ESPINOSA, Marley SO Nebraska We 11.61m 38' 11 /4 10.88 11.27 11.61 FOUL FOUL 11.48 2(5)

7 TSO, Torrance FR Wayne State 11.50m 37' 83 /4 11.06 11.50 11.07 FOUL 11.15 FOUL 2(6)

8 SMITH, Lily FR Nebraska We 11.23m 36' 101 /4 11.23 10.26 10.43 FOUL FOUL 10.65 1(2)

9 SCHLIEP, Madyson SR Chadron Stat 10.82m 35' 6" 10.55 10.81 FOUL 10.74 10.82 FOUL 2(7)

10 REMSBERG, Maggie SR Fort Hays St. 10.71m 35' 13 /4 10.71 9.97 9.09 1(3)

11 COFFEE, Anna SO Wayne State 10.44m 34' 3" 10.44 FOUL 10.04 1(4)

12 MCCARTNEY, Annie SR Wayne State 10.37m 34' 01 /4 10.37 FOUL 9.64 1(5)

13 FOBARE, Kailey FR Chadron Stat 10.02m 32' 101 /2 10.02 9.79 10.00 1(6)

14 SPENCE, Arynn FR Nebraska We 9.97m 32' 81 /2 FOUL 9.97 FOUL 2(8)

15 WILLIAMS, Hadley JR Fort Hays St. 9.91m 32' 61 /4 9.91 9.62 9.49 1(7)

16 ALLES, Sydney FR Chadron Stat 9.88m 32' 5" 9.85 9.88 9.79 1(8)

17 RUDZIK, Kylin SO Fort Hays St. 9.81m 32' 21 /4 9.09 9.53 9.81 1(9)

18 SLAVIK, Toree FR Nebraska-Ke 9.77m 32' 03 /4 9.77 FOUL FOUL 2(9)

19 SONDAY, Caitlyn FR Dodge City C 9.71m 31' 101 /4 FOUL FOUL 9.71 2(10)

20 CONDON, Paige JR Wayne State 9.43m 30' 111 /4 9.16 8.90 9.43 1(10)

21 DUSSELIER, Ellie JR Fort Hays St. 7.99m 26' 23 /4 7.99 7.81 7.69 1(11)

MEINKE, Abby SR Nebraska-Ke NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 KRUSE, Brooklyn FR Wayne State 12.91m 42' 41 /4 11.72 12.17 12.91 12.43 12.24 12.18

2 SMITH, Lily FR Nebraska We 11.23m 36' 101 /4 11.23 10.26 10.43 FOUL FOUL 10.65

3 REMSBERG, Maggie SR Fort Hays St. 10.71m 35' 13 /4 10.71 9.97 9.09

4 COFFEE, Anna SO Wayne State 10.44m 34' 3" 10.44 FOUL 10.04

5 MCCARTNEY, Annie SR Wayne State 10.37m 34' 01 /4 10.37 FOUL 9.64

6 FOBARE, Kailey FR Chadron Stat 10.02m 32' 101 /2 10.02 9.79 10.00
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#7 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

6 FOBARE, Kailey FR Chadron Stat 10.02m 32' 101 /2

8 ALLES, Sydney FR Chadron Stat 9.88m 32' 5" 9.85 9.88 9.79

9 RUDZIK, Kylin SO Fort Hays St. 9.81m 32' 21 /4 9.09 9.53 9.81

10 CONDON, Paige JR Wayne State 9.43m 30' 111 /4 9.16 8.90 9.43

11 DUSSELIER, Ellie JR Fort Hays St. 7.99m 26' 23 /4 7.99 7.81 7.69

Flight 2 of 2

1 MARKLE, McKenna JR Wayne State 11.95m 39' 21 /2 11.57 11.60 11.85 FOUL 11.65 11.95

2 SCHENCK, Adisyn SO South Dakota 11.91m 39' 1" 11.91 FOUL 11.56 FOUL FOUL FOUL

3 BURKE, Kieran SO Fort Hays St. 11.67m 38' 31 /2 11.66 11.67 11.11 11.01 11.64 11.31

5 CAPELL, Erin JR Colorado Coll 11.67m 38' 31 /2 11.67 11.41 11.27 FOUL 11.13 FOUL

5 ESPINOSA, Marley SO Nebraska We 11.61m 38' 11 /4 10.88 11.27 11.61 FOUL FOUL 11.48

6 TSO, Torrance FR Wayne State 11.50m 37' 83 /4 11.06 11.50 11.07 FOUL 11.15 FOUL

7 SCHLIEP, Madyson SR Chadron Stat 10.82m 35' 6" 10.55 10.81 FOUL 10.74 10.82 FOUL

8 SPENCE, Arynn FR Nebraska We 9.97m 32' 81 /2 FOUL 9.97 FOUL

9 SLAVIK, Toree FR Nebraska-Ke 9.77m 32' 03 /4 9.77 FOUL FOUL

10 SONDAY, Caitlyn FR Dodge City C 9.71m 31' 101 /4 FOUL FOUL 9.71

MEINKE, Abby SR Nebraska-Ke NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#3 Women's Discus
P NCAA Provisional 45.21m

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 TSO, Torrance FR Wayne State 41.97m 137' 8" 39.48 34.24 41.97 39.56 39.88 41.28

2 BROWNAWELL, Michalee FR Nebraska-Ke 39.82m 130' 8" 39.82 38.02 39.05 38.48 37.52

3 BERGLUND, Emmilly FR Nebraska We 39.67m 130' 2" 38.71 39.67

4 STAAB, Brooklyn JR Nebraska-Ke 39.61m 129' 11" 38.41 37.38 37.69 35.98 39.61

5 SPAETH, Kennedy FR Fort Hays St. 38.43m 126' 1" 38.43 35.99 37.85 36.59 36.57

6 TAPIO, Ashlyn FR Chadron Stat 37.38m 122' 8" 37.10 37.38 35.93 36.66 35.42

7 BURKE, Kieran SO Fort Hays St. 37.00m 121' 5" 35.66 33.37 33.70 37.00 36.16

8 SCHLIEP, Madyson SR Chadron Stat 33.63m 110' 4" 33.23 32.70 33.63

9 CLARKE, Aliah JR Nebraska We 32.93m 108' 0" 31.48 32.93

10 WESSELY, Tayler JR Chadron Stat 32.55m 106' 9" 32.55

11 JAQUEZ, Leslie SO Dodge City C 32.44m 106' 5" 32.44

12 CAPELL, Erin JR Colorado Coll 29.70m 97' 5" 29.70

13 ALLES, Sydney FR Chadron Stat 29.60m 97' 1" 29.60

14 STANTON, Tiernan FR Nebraska We 28.36m 93' 0" 26.83 28.36

15 SONDAY, Caitlyn FR Dodge City C 26.62m 87' 4" 26.62

MEINKE, Abby SR Nebraska-Ke NM

#43 Invitational Women's Discus
P NCAA Provisional 45.21m

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 YOUNG, Reilly JR Wayne State 44.72m 146' 9" 44.72 43.78 42.92

2 MEANS, Kaelyn FR Nebraska We 44.34m 145' 6" 43.54 41.03 42.33 44.34

3 KRUSE, Brooklyn FR Wayne State 43.69m 143' 4" 43.69 40.82 42.43 41.11

4 SLAVIK, Toree FR Nebraska-Ke 42.78m 140' 4" 42.78

5 NOVACEK, Lily SO Nebraska-Ke 42.21m 138' 6" 41.68 42.21 40.33 41.36
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#43 Invitational Women's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

6 SAUNDERS, Jessica JR Fort Hays St. 42.04m 137' 11" 42.04 39.47 41.11 39.17

7 STUBBS, Jaycie SR South Dakota 41.70m 136' 10" 39.95 41.70

8 LUNDAHL, Anna JR Nebraska We 39.98m 131' 2" 39.98

9 SCHWARZROCK, Olivia SO Wayne State 38.59m 126' 7" 34.92 35.36 36.95 36.23 37.11 38.59

#45 Invitational Women's Hammer
P NCAA Provisional 52.58m

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 NOVACEK, Lily SO Nebraska-Ke P 55.91m 183' 5" 51.91 52.59 55.91 55.07 54.67 53.53

2 BAKER, Hailey JR Wayne State P 54.33m 178' 3" 52.28 52.75 FOUL 53.49 54.05 54.33

3 MADISON, Ja'Dein SO Nebraska We 52.09m 170' 11" 46.65 FOUL FOUL 49.34 FOUL 52.09

4 BOOKER, Liberty SO Fort Hays St. 51.87m 170' 2" FOUL 48.19 47.22 FOUL 51.87 FOUL

5 MARKLE, McKenna JR Wayne State 48.10m 157' 10" 46.72 46.56 48.00 FOUL 48.10 46.41

6 SCHWARZROCK, Olivia SO Wayne State 48.01m 157' 6" 43.67 FOUL 44.36 FOUL 44.36 48.01

7 YOUNG, Reilly JR Wayne State 47.10m 154' 6" 45.99 46.67 46.25 42.46 47.10 FOUL

8 MEANS, Kaelyn FR Nebraska We 46.51m 152' 7" 45.37 44.79 43.41 FOUL 46.51 46.30

MEINKE, Abby SR Nebraska-Ke NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

#1 Women's Hammer
P NCAA Provisional 52.58m

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 ROBINSON, Tierney SR South Dakota 45.10m 147' 11" 42.39 FOUL 42.42 FOUL 42.42 45.10

2 SLAVIK, Toree FR Nebraska-Ke 44.31m 145' 4" 44.31 41.56 38.30 FOUL 41.05 FOUL

3 BURKE, Kieran SO Fort Hays St. 43.43m 142' 6" 41.17 38.36 38.47 42.26 43.02 43.43

4 SPENCE, Arynn FR Nebraska We 43.24m 141' 10" FOUL 38.14 40.44 43.24 FOUL 40.68

5 BERGLUND, Emmilly FR Nebraska We 42.22m 138' 6" 42.22 FOUL 40.22 FOUL FOUL 39.91

6 DOLL, Patrisha JR Fort Hays St. 41.60m 136' 6" FOUL 39.75 FOUL FOUL FOUL 41.60

7 SCHENCK, Adisyn SO South Dakota 39.00m 127' 11" 39.00 36.69 35.77 36.89 FOUL FOUL

8 TAPIO, Ashlyn FR Chadron Stat 36.89m 121' 0" 36.89 36.52 35.91 FOUL FOUL FOUL

9 JAQUEZ, Leslie SO Dodge City C 36.19m 118' 9" FOUL FOUL 35.41 FOUL 35.85 36.19

10 STANTON, Tiernan FR Nebraska We 35.36m 116' 0" FOUL 34.41 35.36

11 SMITH, Lily FR Nebraska We 31.51m 103' 4" 31.51 31.39 FOUL

12 ALLES, Sydney FR Chadron Stat 30.30m 99' 5" 28.95 26.23 30.30

13 SONDAY, Caitlyn FR Dodge City C 28.24m 92' 8" 26.75 28.24 26.32

BROWNAWELL, Michalee FR Nebraska-Ke NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

WESSELY, Tayler JR Chadron Stat NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#5 Women's Javelin
P NCAA Provisional 41.98m

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 COFFEE, Anna SO Wayne State 36.32m 119' 2" 33.53 32.98 36.32 33.31 32.05 FOUL

2 CLARKE, Aliah JR Nebraska We 34.53m 113' 3" 34.53 30.99 32.65 33.17 31.15 FOUL

3 REMSBERG, Maggie SR Fort Hays St. 33.23m 109' 0" 32.28 FOUL 33.23 FOUL 29.49 29.23

4 CLEVENGER, Camryn FR Wayne State 31.18m 102' 3" 30.97 FOUL 31.18 29.95 30.16 FOUL

5 KLEIN, Kailey FR Chadron Stat 28.84m 94' 7" 27.16 28.84 FOUL 23.34 27.42 FOUL
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#5 Women's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

6 CONDON, Paige JR Wayne State 28.64m 93' 11" FOUL FOUL 25.91 28.64 FOUL 26.14

7 MCCARTNEY, Annie SR Wayne State 28.16m 92' 5" 24.06 24.73 26.47 28.16 FOUL FOUL

8 COUCH, Maya JR Wayne State 27.74m 91' 0" 25.74 27.74 26.03 27.61 26.87 27.40

9 RUDZIK, Kylin SO Fort Hays St. 26.11m 85' 8" 24.56 26.07 26.11 22.91 24.48 21.93

10 ZIMMERMAN, Haven FR Nebraska-Ke 24.98m 81' 11" FOUL FOUL 24.98

11 ESPINOSA, Marley SO Nebraska We 24.74m 81' 2" 24.74 FOUL FOUL

12 SPENCE, Arynn FR Nebraska We 23.31m 76' 6" 23.31 FOUL FOUL

13 NAITO, Ann Louise SR Colorado Coll 21.94m 72' 0" 21.94 21.29 FOUL

14 DUSSELIER, Ellie JR Fort Hays St. 21.92m 71' 11" 21.92 18.58 FOUL

15 MEINKE, Abby SR Nebraska-Ke 20.00m 65' 7" FOUL FOUL 20.00

16 WILLIAMS, Hadley JR Fort Hays St. 17.99m 59' 0" FOUL 17.99 17.74

#47 Invitational Women's Javelin
P NCAA Provisional 41.98m

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 BROWN, Rhyann SR Fort Hays St. P 44.56m 146' 2" 44.56 41.00 42.87 FOUL FOUL 39.66

2 DECKER, Avery SR Nebraska We P 42.17m 138' 4" 42.17 FOUL 42.14 40.05 38.94 40.35

3 STAAB, Brooklyn JR Nebraska-Ke 40.11m 131' 7" 36.41 40.11 FOUL 34.67 35.74 34.02

4 STEWART, Hanna FR Nebraska-Ke 38.91m 127' 8" 36.69 38.91 38.61 FOUL 37.94 38.41

5 DOLL, Patrisha JR Fort Hays St. 38.81m 127' 4" 37.76 37.60 36.72 37.04 36.42 38.81

6 THOMAS, Addie JR Nebraska We 35.03m 114' 11" 31.91 33.52 35.03 FOUL FOUL 31.89

SCHENCK, Adisyn SO South Dakota NM

STUBBS, Jaycie SR South Dakota NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

BERENS, Addie SR Fort Hays St. NM
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